JUIKE
Electronic Buttonholing Machine |
EFERYNLILAY ISV |

"LBH-1700
Series

PARTS LIST

29330008
No.1263-02




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...cvvtiriieernriiineeeenaneenes 1
HHER - Sh2RBAGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) +\vvvtrtienteiirennnrenrenennenes 3
EHER - AMEEBEGR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONEN TS ...t it it it ir it eranasneeaans 5
LHaRALR , _
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......... ettt et e e e 7
THABALR
5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS ...\ ttttitete e etnaetneee e einertenennanaeaeesoens 9
X - %Y BMR
- 6.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .........ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 11
SRR BIRALR
7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONEN TS ...ttt iennererinsrorsrerssnnsanissensnnnns 13
HD3 ) iR ELR
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. .. ttttitteetn e vteenreineenenenoenennans 15
LRtV BALR ,
9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .\tttttttreetteneaneerieaeaeaenaenen. 17
TR YR
10. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..0tttrtttttntneenarnaennsrnaenennenneneamunens 19
mE0 Y A ABEGR
11. STARTING SAFETY COMPONEN TS . ... ittt et tnsnnssrnsotoraranesss 21
aBZ2RRk
12.A0 COMPONENTS ..ottt tnt it et ettt et ettt ettt e et e et et e e e et tneenneaneneenns 23
AORSR
13. LUBRICATION COMPONE N T S . . ottt ittt ettt iere et iaaneeeeetaasonnnnnonnnnnnns 25
#EmhEaLR
14, TABLE COMPONENTS ..\ \ttittttttetie e tat ettt e e et e e e e e et eeaanes 27
fif 2 BR 4R
15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170%C) ...\ \ututeentetnaeeneneneieaeeneneeanaennnns 29
T7—-BK (1 70x%xCH)
16. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ... ittt iei e eaneeeeeeenaasennnenornnsnns 30
ROTEER R
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ettt et ie e e ae e e anennens 31
iRy 7 2 B&
18.OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS .. ittt et tieiisenedeeninnenin s 33
BIERY 7 ABM%
1O WIRING DIAGRAM (1) v ivvttierirte i eteinteeenoerntoannaesseeserosnasesossenetanssssessans 35
WEERR (1)
20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) .« et vttttemitteee e ettt vttt et et e e e e e e e e aeneearaneans 37

BRERE (2)



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........... e e e 39

18 SRR

22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) ... .vvviiniiiii i 41
Fe AL ARBEGR (1)

23.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ...t ivitieiniaiiiaiieiienneninennenens 43
R RRBEAR(2)

24 EXCHANGING PAR TS ... i it i it i i ettt it eaaenanns 45
A HER

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE . ...\ttt it eiie e inia e eninannns 46
EEERY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ...ttt ittt iiiiieiiiiiaie e neenenanaannanns 48
55|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

- ShEEBAGR (1)

SHER




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ . _PARTNO. ______ __._ DESCRIPTION ___.___... oy oA ALy
1 100-04109 GROUND MARK 75y - 1
2 B1116-771-00A ARM SIDE COVER, C F-a9IRH ~(C) 1
3 B1152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) T-h YIRVAN - Ch Y%y 1
4 145-00607 FACE SIDE COVER K7 VIRVEN - 1
5 B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET Rv7* IRV IN - N IFY 1
] T35-11003 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIC VAN - T
7 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fa° 3¥ 9/64-40 L=5 2
8 145-00250 FACE COVER ASK. PIZEVA 1
9 145-00300 FACE PLATE GASKET RYLEN 9%y 1

10 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 1
TI 145-00409 TOP COVER EVEY T T
12 145-00508 UPPER COVER GASKET ¥ AYRYHN -1 IRy 1
13 145-00706 RIGHT SIDE COVER GASKET ¥ IIRVEN -N YRV 1
14 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AN - YFad A 4
15 $5-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1
16 SS-4TT1415-3P SCREW 11/624-40 L=14 Fo 3y 11/64-40 L=14 )
17 $8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa* 37 11/64-40 L=9 2
18 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Aty 5
19 $58-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 7
20 TA-1900502-R0O RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
2T T45-00805 STDE COVER JIXIAN - 1
22 $5-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA°3¥ 11/64-40 L=9 5
23 B1134-771-000 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77° 579" %9 1
24 145-00904 RIGHT SIDE COVER (1) ¥ Wi -(1) 1
25 145-01001 RIGHT SIDE COVER (2) ¥ YRvEN -(2) 1
75 SS-41T0815-5P SCREW 11/542-40 L=9 Fa 5y 11/64-40 L= 9
27 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
28 $8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 6
29 05  145-02454 MOTOR COVER AO ASK, 4N -A07R 1
30 145-02405 MOTOR COVER A0 -4 -AO (1)
31 SS-GI11140-3P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 3y 11/64-40 L=I1 3)
32 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 33" AN - (3)
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER (&2 b A IV MLV (3)
34 06  145-01159 MOTOR COVER ASK. -840 93 1
35 145-01100 MOTOR COVER EeR=hN - (1)
35 SS-6IT1T40-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=11 kv 11764-40 L=11 @)
37 ¥8002-430-000 STOPPER Y AdyN - (3)
38 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LY b 3 IS4 M6 (3)
39 01  CK-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tk yIat b 3(vay) 1
40 02  CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ak oy Fay4y-k(16) 2
] 03 CH-3002000-B1 TABEL{IG) NRIFAI1I-R(16) T
42 03  CH-3002000-C1 CAUTION LABEL AAF2Y4Y-M{(16) 1
43 03  CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty yIat b 1(¥ay) 1
44 145-01209 FRAME BASE M7 AT -2 1
45 §8-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=10 4
% S5-6700710-SH SCREW 5716-24 L=7 E7%y 5/16-24 L=T1 1
47 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
48 04  B1153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD ISR ¢ 1N 4
49 04  NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs+yh 15/64-28 8
50 04  WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6, 1X18,5X2 v59 F 3 6.1X18,5X2 4
51 04 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE TR Z
52 04  137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A LYy 14 A 1
53 04  137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B LYy 44 B 1
54 137-00604 . HINGE PIN ey Yy 2
55 04  §8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IILIRY 15/64-28 L=12 4
56 SY-BI50410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 5 15/64-28 L=4 7
57 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION M7 #3134 2
58 145-01308 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (FRONT) k7 $4xa° Ave 2
59 04  DB6056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-AM09r 30 A9 4
60 145-01407 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE M7 $9148 1
51 S5-2150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FXFY 15764-28 L=0 p)
62 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ¥-7" M3y 3
63 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3T 11/64-40 L=7 3
64 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 57 Wy 1
65 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
i3] AX-0029200-0K CONNECTIRG PART YIEIN -F Z
67 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT 4TYvh 2
68 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
69 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-2 3Ny 3
70 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 b 497 1
71 S5-ZT10515-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=5 Fa %y 11764-40 L=5 T
72 }¥8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 dv#a-} Y9731 1
73 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3,5 kY D=7.5 L=3.5 2
74 * WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t59° F 2 4.8%8.4%0.8 2

NOTE (%)

01....FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR JE :
03....FOR JAPAN
04....ACCESSORIE PART
05....ACCESSORIE PART

(FOR 170%+B, 17044C)
06....ACCESSORIE PART

(FOR 1704%kA)

M EERS)
JER

B&A
R &

g L]

(170%+B, 1704+CFi)
%

(170%+AF)



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEER - SM2EBHR (2)




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRILPTION _________. LS A S B Qty _ |
1 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. FISC NS UMIOR)] 1
2 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 1 4 Favy b (1)
3 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F 1hFIIIN R (1
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1MF3-Y #5 (2)
5 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AN MFIITE Y (IYT° Y) (1)
6 NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 TYRIIvL 11/64-40 6]
7 145-12867 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. PSS A 1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I ayh Y B-5 Iydy (2)
9 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. NS IZE (O N D) (n

10 145-12859 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. A%y 2hvaty (1)
11 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. TS IG E D) M
12 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER he¥bn - (1
13 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANEY I3 fFareY 14 @)
14 225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR BASE ADVFYIFT T TRV (1)
15 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 1 3(7 597) (1)
16 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7V F3-%9 € IN % M
17 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING THIN 3 (1)
18 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION vy ¢))]
19 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING TRy MAN X Q)
20 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ARy (1)
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E% 3147 6 m
22 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING . oy (D
23 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 whLI3Y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 (D
24 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE NEvEVAPEL] (D
25 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v53y 9/64-40 L=5 (n
26 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER TNy 12 1
27 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L5339 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
28 $S-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k539 3/16-28 L=10 3
29 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1hFIYya-p 23 1
30 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. ANFIIIVV AN 23 1
31 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=16 1
32 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI A 3 b Aeh M4 2
33 145-13204 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE INUISEUMINELEE 1
34 145-13303 AT THREAD TENSION SHAFT INCASEVp e 1
35 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 uvhI7IE hh 2
36 NE-6040001-SE NUT M4 5272523 1
37 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK 1\ Favyes 2
38 145-13451 THREAD TENSION ASM. PLYEVAZE 1
39 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {MFI-IF - n
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Fa-y45 (2)
41 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FX%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 §))
42 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MFa-y 39b (2)
43 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING RPN R (n
44 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET M-Ik -4 4 (0
45 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 1hF3-In 3 (1)
46 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A{F AVFI-IF - T9H4 1
A7 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y32y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
48 229-20706 TWO EYELET TR M 1
49 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PRy 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
50 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A Fyb v4h7vH{(4) 1
51 §S-71106510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5. eIy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
52 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME Y 4NV A 1
53 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO,2 B 42 {hFR-Y 4NV 1
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE ANV 1
56 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyH73yh 9/64-40 2
57 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR INTVHE Y 1
58 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE INEVTYELR B b 1
59 B2703-210-000 BUSHING INEVEYEIR 7 992 1
60 $5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YhLIRy 9/64-40 L=8 1
61 225-38706 PACKING TRRENIIFR A0 y%Y 1
62 $S-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
63 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 1-b M 1
64 HX-0052100-00 STICKER AF9h- 3



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

LHhBaLR




SD-1100301-TP

REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A Qty
1 145-02504 MAIN SHAFT vy y 1
2 B1901-771-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YrFve 93 1
3 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF =050y (n
4 B1901-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Yoy gy (D
5 B1902-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYe vy 1597 ()
[ 0T BI905-541- G, A 7 AT NI TN 4V [@Y)
7 01  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FIR Yy 2=V W TV (1)
8 01  B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYL v 2= N I (n
9 01  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FR Y Z-p W T (D

10 B1908-541-000 THREAD GUIDE Fve v Ah3F 7" 9% (1
=T61- RO NIg™ = 777707 1

12 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUe Y ==V T 1

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW e Ry 1

14 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR Iy 293- F3-¥IH7- 1

15 B2615-232-000 OIL FELT WASHER ¥2-2 71hb 1

16 BI2Z3-77T-000 NEEDLE ROD CRARK WASHER NIW =J797 )T I

17 B1202-771-000 COUNTERWEIGHT Y714%) 1

18 §8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MRy 1/4-40 L=5 2

19 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FN XY 8/64-40 L=5 2

20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.3

21 55-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PRI 9/32-28 1=16 1T

22 S8-7681760-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 w33y 9/32-28 1=16.5 1

23 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT Y9y ) RTARN 7Ihh 1

24 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 (AR50 ' N 0.24

25 145-02603 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING VPP ALSY) ]

25 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 PR 15/64-28 L=8

27 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hs)a- vy

28 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL ' TANT-N

29 B1205-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA Y9y y FArAL

30 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8

3T HE00T-610-AA0 HOTOR A ASN. ©-%A73

32 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 uyhy7 3% Wb M6X0.8 L=20

33 145-03908 COUPLING 7V

34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8

35 S$B-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING oy )y vy

36 145-02702 MAIN SHAKFT SPROCKET 9y JA7 urdh

37 $§-8661012-TP SCREW MRy

38 145-02801 TIMING BELT 43y A b

39 145-03809 MAIN MOTOR COVER Ya®-R-Jn" -

40 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 2y 15/64-28 L=9

.41 145-03205 MATN MOTOR FITTING BASE JIE-A-NIIE A

42 §5-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 t32y° 15/64-28 L=19

43 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5X1 L% ¥ % 6.2X9.5X1

44 145-02959 IDLER FITTING PLATE ASM. 74N FMIP{853

45 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Xy Favky n vy

MY U7 N %

[ T T N N S I e N e Ll e o S S Ot e )

47 HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 & vy H=11 W=3
48 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYk Wb 15/64-28 L=14
49 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 ¥ ¥ 6.2X13X1
50 S$B-1150002-00 BEARING NV

= - T378 CH a7 13.8
52 CS-1471214~8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 25AMF D=14.72 ¥=12 73
53 CS-1471212-8H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 252095 D=14,72 W=12 (1)
54 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9y ATRN 7OV
56 BIZZ0-771-000 THRUST WASHER & Y9y J ATAIISY- A&
57 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDET¢v$73
58 145-03551 UPPER DETECTION PLATE ASM. YIFVFN VIR
59 5S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=4.2
60 SH-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 Fa* a3y M2.6 L=6 2
(3| T45-03700 SENSOR FITTING PLATE VA MAYBIYELEL] 1
62 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhys7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 2
63 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL MFVRYIIIN b 1
64 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD ry 1
65 B3561-771-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH Y9y U5 ¥ 73307 1
L TG-2520000-00 OIL WICK EbY] 0.78
67 B1409-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MK -95y) 23y F¥E 1
68 B1147-125-000 0IL WICK SNAP RING IAVYIYY AT 1
69 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE ez N {7 0.03
70 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 vz M {7 0.23
71 W8527-600-040 DETECTOR CORD ASH. VSR T
72 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL 1IN 993 1
73 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
74 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAXY 15/64-28 L=8 1

NOTE (#:82)

01,...SELECTIVE PART

BIRE &



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T EABEER




REE.NO _NOTE  PARTNO. . ____ DESCRIPTION _ R S S oy .
1 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. B Vr-z 73 1
2 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1
3 01 137-29066 HOOK COMPL. ALY 1
4 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE UFN Y MR A 1
5 137-27102 STOPPER YFH IbA A 1
6 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhL73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
7 B1805-771-0A0  HOOK SLEEVE ASM. AV AVE I IV 1
8 B1804-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRO YEY ) RTARN 1
9 B3541-581-0A0 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. v 2Y3-#3-¥Y 174 I3 1

10 B3527-112-000  PLATE SPRING 2Y3- #3-%) 37 ¥7) AN 3 1
11 B3537-581-000  POSITIONING SCREW FI-¥Y 77972 I74xY7 1
12 B3535-581-000  HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW A 2)3-F3-¢) 3 1
13 B1811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER pekayazIibiyz 1
14 145-04807 HOOK OILING FELT Avk2-27Lhh 1
15 B1801-761-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT y59° 7 1
16 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 3
17 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 145-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YEY 7277 0yIh 1
19 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 2

20 SB-1150002-00  BEARING NIV 2

21 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4

22 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L73> 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

23 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT YIS IN TV YY 1

24 145-04500 BEARING BUSH, REAR YRV ITINTIV T DI 1

25 145-04302 BEARING BUSH, INTERMEDIATE VRV IPIN TIVY 79I 1

26 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YAV 7 23RN 9IR 4 1

27 145-04609 HAND PULLEY JOINT FEN -D-U¥ 7 1

28 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

29 G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB ¥7)7 1

30 WP-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 b7% b % M10 1
31 02 137-82065 HOOK COMBINATION sy 9(K) 1
32 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
NOTE (V) "01....FOR 170%S* 170%S% /A
02....FOR 170%Ks 170Kk



B Y B

z
.

5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS
X

49




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, .. _._ DESCRIPTION _________| T B S > 2
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 13z F3-2yxy° 1
2 B1501-771-000 PRESSER BAR r¥TE - 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING FHIn % 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ikt -& ¥ 7y 1
5 S$S-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 w3y 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
6 B1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A AYIE -4 % 73 1
7 B1505-761-000 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET Az -4 ¥ (1
8 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 (1)
9 B1504-771-000 COLLAR t¥z o-3 2)-7° 1
10 B1515-771-000 SLIDE ROLLER I o-7 1
11 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN T n-37" 7 1
12 B1502-771-000-A  BRACKET Ayzn-7 pIVIE 4 1
13 B3130-761-000-A  FINGER GUARD Al M N 1
14 S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 hk53y° 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
15 SS-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 Fat 2y 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIeIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 B1513-771-000 " WORK CLAMP BRACKET A3z 7y7 1
18 S8S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hLI4y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 S$S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 01 B1552-781-0A0-A  PRESSER ASM. A1z (13) 1
21 B1511-771-000-B PRESSER FOOT T¥TTY (@)
22 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 4T FYYS4R N R (2)
23 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI ¥z 7ye v B (2)
24 S5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v3%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
25 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING HI7y 99 N3 (D
26 B1552-781-000-A  PRESSER iz n
27 02 D1511-772-KAQ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER FHI7y(2K) (%) 1
28 B1511-772-000-A  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 47y (1)
29 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING A¥T DIYI4R N % (2)
30 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI ¥z 7y vy B (2)
31 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING A¥ITI IV N R (1)
32 02 S8S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v53y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
33 02 D1508-772-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) iz K 1
34 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN oy v 1
35 85-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThkIRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
36 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR FEIVE Y 1
37 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. LA %5 VA 1
38 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR 79N WAE-4 1
39 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 3%y 11/64-40 L=11 4
40 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥a922yvph° A 1
41 8S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=5 1
42 EA-9500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 y9yrnt vhe 150 1
43 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MA%Y* M6 L=6 . 2
44 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yhLI2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
45 SM-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 Fa* a3y M2.6 L=8 1
46 - 145-05309 FEED BASE 1295 4 1
47 . 145-05408 CONNECTING PLATE E VAR VLN EE] 1
48 145-05507 STEPPING MOTOR FITTING PLATE VAL 2SS \NNLEE 1
49 145-05606 FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE X708 ATVH44 1
50 145-05705 FEED BASE COVER A7V8° AHN - 1
51 145-05804 FEED SENSOR FITTING PLATE F VR AN AL 1
52 S§-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 w73y’ 15/64-28 L=12 2
53 S$S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /LIy’ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 8S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 /LIy 15/64-28 L=T 2
55 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR W-n T ) YRR 2
56 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 PAZY 15/64-28 L=T7 2
57 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
58 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG | 9347 1
59 B1613-771-000-B ~ WORK CLAMP CARRIER RIE74H 1
60 S$S-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyHasE A 11/64-40 L=9 2
61 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. t70%-42-1 73 1
62 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 vy D=T7.9%4 H=2 1
63 8S8-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ThLI3y” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
64 145-05002 FEED SHAFT VA Mad 1
65 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP AyrHs 1
NOTE (#E&) 01....FOR 170%S* 17054 fH
02....FOR 170%K#% 170K

-10 -



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

SHEFEBIBALR

-11 ~



NOTE (7%82)

01....SELECTIVE PART

-12 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _______._. LN S SR 5
1 B1406-761-000  OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR NIE - ¥t avhy 7Thb 2
2 B1411-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F MYF - 3-p =97 YIJ% 1
3 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAXY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
4 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK W 1
5 B1410-771-000  STUD M - 3-} - BT XY ) 1
6 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAIFYh 15/64-28 1
7 RO-1482402-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
8 B1452-771-000  BUSHING NITVYT 7 RIAAN 1
9 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

10 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

11 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIRIVT 7 NIABN 1

12 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK pvya- ayy 1

13 B1414-771-0A0 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R NYET - 3-M =95 9Im I3 1

14 B1414-771-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK,REAR NF - 3-b -9F (9ym) (1)

15 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IheFRy 16/64-28 L=12 (1)

16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.4

17 * NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIIe 11/64-40 1

18 NS-6160620-SP  NUT 1/4-24 uIhIIvb 1/4-24 1

19 B1415-761-000  NEEDLE BAR PITMAN NE* - 3-b -pyp 1

20 B1416-761-000 - ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE MF - 3-p -mIp FVH 1

21 SS-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

22 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 1

23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7Iv 11/64-40 1

24 145-06356 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING CAM COMPL. NIE YIYN YAAYT Y 1

25 01 B1446-761-A00 NEEDLE THROW PEPOSITIONING PIN N7Y IV - J3-M IR 1

26 CS-0951019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=10 Z7AMF D=9,53 W=10 1

27 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 2

28 145-06208 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM SHAFT VR MUVEVINE S R VA 1

29 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.18

30 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW AR 1

31 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NF - 3-) =% 1 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD MNE - 3-b -84V 1

33 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.26

34 B1405-771-000 POSITION BRACKET 3-p AL TUHN Y 1

35 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A%y 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1407-761-000 OIL FELT ‘ AR - TIRMEYIT Yz 1

37 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MF -5 % I3 1

38 B1402-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NH -BT % (1

39 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL3%Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1

40 B1408-761-000 OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER NF - JINMART ¥4 1

41 B1401-761-000  NEEDLE BAR NI - 1

42 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 whesky 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

43 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J n) DPX5 #11J 1

44 B1451-771-00A  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - YINTUH ity 2-) 1

45 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 2

46 SS-4090515-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 7N XY 9/64-40 L=b 2

47 . TA-1450302-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

48 * 145-17007 ROCKING ROD SHAFT Igh ynyh* ¥ 7 1

49 ¥ 145-17106 SPRING FITTING BASE ayhe yuyh »* 3714 1

50 * 145-17205 ROCKING ROD SPRING FITTING EVINVEP Y Y 1

51 % 145-17304 ROCKING ROD SPRING IR Yayh At X 1

52 * SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whLIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

RN



7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS

A% iEBS R

-13 -



- 14 —

REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| S A S Qty _ _
1 B1425-771-000 BEARING BRACKET ey AVIVOF 1
2 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhs3Yy 11/64-40 2
3 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=12 2
4 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z5AMF D=11.11 W=10 1
5 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
6 %  9S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 3%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
7 B1421-761-000  CONNECTING PIN TJINN AVEVIVY I ) 2
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.04
9 145-06406 Z1GZAG WIDTH CHANGE LINK TUPN AVHVIVY 1

10 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 74v4 3-M =YV ey 1

11 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.02

12 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PR32 11/64-40 L=12 2

13 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhrIvh 11/64-40 2

14 B1419-761-000  CONNECTING STUD 7A%4 3N -IV7 Iy 1

15 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04

16 B1417-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 23 ENSENY 1

17 145-06505 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE SHAFT FEYAVAYYF I ) 2

18 145-07404 CHANGE SHAFT BUSHING NYRYY TARN 4

19 145-06653 Z1GZAG WIDTH ADJUST ARM COMPL. TINN FIGEIYF TV Y 1

20 145-06802 Z1GZAG WIDTH ADJUST ROD VLN EVATIAN : 1

21 SS-8111251-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 A%y 11/64-40 L=12 i

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyas#vh 11/64-40 1

23 B1433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN JIMV F3-EY09N Y 1

24 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR FeYN WAE-4 1

25 145-07800 Z1GZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR TUAN A hRE-4 1

26 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFETV% Y 2

27 145-07008 SENSOR FITTING PLATE NI7VEVHIIYI14 2.

28 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AMev 2

29 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 v3a3y M3X0.5 L=6 4

30 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA XY ¥A 4

31 SN-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 ’A%TT M6 L=6 4

32 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW aYHITFE A 6

33 145-07156 DETECTION PLATE ASM. NYTYE YFYEYEN VIR 2

34 145-07602 NEEDLE POSITION STEP MOTOR ARM ¥LYPMYF 1

35 145-07701 Z1GZAG WIDTH STEP MOTOR ARM JYMN PMYF 1

36 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F33Y 15/64-28 L=8 4

37 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 & v3y' D=7.94 H=4 1

38 145-07305 SENSOR COVER YN - 1

39 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A° %Y 15/64-28 L=9 4

40 B2015-357-000 PLUG =Y 2-HVY Y 9YaRAN 74 2

4] SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ISRy 9/64-40 L=6. 1 4

42 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

. 43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7$9h 15/64-28 1

44 M8503-600-0A0  STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. VALINE S S EINE N 1

45 M8504-600-0A0  STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. ¥eVE-Ra-b /3 1

46 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION YF 75 0VIF N RIS 7 1



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LREDVBIMR

-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LA S SR .
1 B2013-771-000 CRANK, REAR yy{hEY ¥57 Yo 1
2 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. YIAMEY AZ 73 1
3 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LAYy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
4 B2008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YIRS ) TN Y 1
5 88-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 I\ 3y 15/64-28 L=T 1
6 * B2063-781-0A0-A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER GIANEIIT (L) T
7 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 PARY" M6 L=10 2
8 B2051-781-0A0-A ACTUATING ARM Y7AhEY $h -5 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 k3o 15/64-28 1

10 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe3%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
11 -781- FNBAN 3 I
12 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE IVAANRIT S 1
13 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2v3y D=4.5 H=4 1
14 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE LA LR R 1
15 SD-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 Y3y D=7.94 H=3 1
16 B2060-781- CAN N A I
17 §8-7090710-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 vAL732Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
18 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3,0X10 A7 Y ety 3.0X10 1
19 B2010-771-000 BRACKET YAy 2% 2
20 §8-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L7y 3/16-32 L=12 4
2l B2009-771-000 URIVERSAL JOINT VIINEYT 7 Ty E 4 T
22 01  B2053-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B Y74hEIN X B 1
23 02  B2012-771-000 PRESSURE SPRING YPAMRY TYVaY XTIV % 1
24 B2007-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Y7y 1
25 B2014-771-000 STUD 1Y Yv2 0-33° 7 1
26 B2507-372-000 UAN ROLL a0 1
27 $§-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 €5%y" 1/8-44 L=6 1
28 137-96305 SPRING JULERY AR ¥h U1AEN YN % 1
29 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW DRAIS RN Y 1
30 B2023-761-000 SPACER YOI YA A ¥ % 2
Sl B2017-771-04A0 LOCKTNG BRACKET LATCH ASH, YIAMNEIIFL IX I3 1
32 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 1DEIY 7 1
33 B8404-362-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ENE 13 N5 A v 1
34 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 & vy D=6.35 H=10 1
35 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhrvr 1/8-44 1
36 NS-86080340-5P NUT 1/8-44 uyh7FIv 178-44 T
37 B2031-771-000 ROLLER Y74 h%Y vian 1
38 B2032-771-000 STUD oy 1
39 §8-7090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ATy 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
40 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
4] B2Z027-771-000 LATCH PRESSER ARN JA TTLYy I
42 B2020-771-00A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YILMEYAR F) -42 A 1
43 B2020-771-00B NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YILbEYAR $} -1 B 1
44 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
45 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MARY M6 L=10 2
46 PT-0301400-50 TAPERED PIN 3XT4 7-N 7 3K14 T
47 B3405-771-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. 137y v 93 1
48 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG A7y 3397 1
49 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4bXy 6 2
50 SD-0720331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2Ry D=7.24 H=3.3 2
51 B3402-T71-0A0 LEVER ASH, FRONT XYL Y2 IIUN - I3 1
52 B3406-761-000 LINK Lx7y Yoy 1
53 PD-0201000-0D SPLIT PIN 1.8X10 yyesy 1,8X10 2
54 B3408-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, REAR ¥y Yoy yIuuvn - 73 1
55 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD A7r 553y 1
56 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 797 R JUN - T T 1
57 B2015-357-000 PLUG =Y a-huy ) yyuAs 74 1
58 §§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
59 01  G5214-164-000 SPRING AByh-n % 1
60 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N Xy 2

- - 10.2 Cr Ay 10,2 1
62 118-23200 WASHER LAY LM A b 1
63 02  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. IV 1
64 02 145-12701 FALL SENSOR FITTING PLATE AYTHIVE IR I 1R 1
65 02  $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIeIxy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
66 137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SMALL INF NP7 S EV] I
67 02  M8511-600-0A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM. AThaya-h /3 1
68 03  145-14517 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER SPRING LR 2SR ] 1
69 02  SM-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 FAC IRy M2.6 L=8 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L5y F % 6.2X13X1 2

NOTE (3:82)

01....FOR 170%%A
02....FOR 170%kB, 170%%C
03....FOR 170%%B

- 16 —

170%kA
170%+B, 1704+CF
170%BF



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRYIY BASR

T T T T T T I S e T e T e e e e —

-17 —



- 18 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _  ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________/] LI R S oty _
1 01  145-07966 THROAT PLATE BASE COMPL. NLRL 4593 Y 1
2 02  145-09053 THROAT PLATE COMBINATION K N{AX 15930 9K 1
3 01 137-39107 THROAT PLATE WPC] (n
4 $5-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W53y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER AL RY b7 (1)
3 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 Y55 ¥ % 4.5K20X1 )
7 $S8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YheFRy 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC, JRLIFYRRFY L O (D
9 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. SALNEY YAR 43 (1)

10 137-36103 SPRING A4 MEY AR AMHFIN 3 (1
11 139-47858 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. Z2ISINZIVYE] m
12 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING Ci* & pxy (1)
13 WP-0410846-SC WASHER , [ &2 2 (N
14 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M2 FA (1
15 $S-3090410-SP SCREW N2y’ 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
16 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASH, IR 7N E [¢D)
17 137-35808 LOWER LINK JALMED AR Yv) (0
18 $D-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 & vy D=4 H=1.9 (1)
19 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK M VAR Ll MY (1
20 WP-0410846-5C WASHER (%220 (2)
21 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING CF & R %
22 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 4 v3y* D=4 H=1.9 (0
23 145-08105 KNIFE ACTUATING PLATE JALPEDARIN D44 (n
24 $S8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 N
25 145-08204 KNIFE ACTUATING CAM JHALMFYARTD ThA (1)
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWeTRy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2)
27 139-48005 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE YALNFY 4R (0
28 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

29 145-07958 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. MNILRR 453 N

30 02 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K MA(K) (1)

31 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE VALYV RS 4

32 145-08303 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK YAV YYY 1

33 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 1

34 137-37408 LINK ROD YALLRY YYIY ) 1
35 $5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyhyE Wk 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 145-08402 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER YAPFIUN - |
37 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=12.7 2 v3y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
38 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION L3 Ty YYIIE N 3Ry 1
39 145-08501 ACTUATING SPRING SZ A TN AN L T 1

40 B2421-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 3 b Vi 1

41 145-08600 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ARM ¥ v vITIgy T

42 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER LY AT AN - 1

43 $S-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 INLIFY” 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

44 B2423-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT FeviI Ty 1

45 145-08808 BOBBIN PICKER SPRING e vAvIn } 1

46 B2561-205-000-A  SCREW - B3 7ETA 1

47 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uYhrEyh 11/64-40 1

48 145-08709 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER ¥ v viyILe - 1

49 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 X779y ey 3.0X8 1

50 * $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73xy° 3/16-28 L=9 1
51 55-6120930-9P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
52 B2411-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ALLRY Ih -9F 1
53 B2416-761-000 HING STUD IELNEY IN 97 Yy 1
54 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
55 B2413-771-000 CONNECTING LINK M) Ih -Ivy 1
56 SD-0790641-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 0= 6.4 ¥ V3y D=7.94 H=6.4 1
57 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrHYh 15/64-28 1
58 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW YRANRY Vuy s 1

59 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 39 a3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

60 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyHrFvh 9/32-28 1

61 "85-7110570-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ISRy 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

62 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW JR4MXY T Y 1

63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy37+9h 15/64-28 1

64 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y* 11/64-40 L=6 4

65 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER NIAER AN - 2

66 SS-B110810-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Y525y 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (3#:32) 01....FOR 170%S% 17048+
. 02....FOR 1704K# 170%K4 F



10. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. L . S aty
1 145-10408 KNIFE BAR AZE
2 145-09905 SOLENOID LINK YAV Vg
3 88-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W52y 11/64-40 L=7
4 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD ARE - Yyt y
5 B2706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AZK - Yvy
6 145-05608 KNIFE BAR LINK SHAFT AR VIITT )
7 01  B2704-761-A00 KNIFE STUD RETAINER (B) ARE - A
8 01  B2704-761-B00 KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET AZE -4 B
9 01  B2704-761-C00 KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET AZF ¥z C
10 01  B2704-761-D00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER T=0.08 AZi¥zk - T=0.08
11 S§8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YaL78" 11/64-40 L=78
12 B2701-761-000 KNIFE HOLDER X2 MR 4
13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nYRI7HE Wb M6 L=12
14 03  B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 AZ 1
15 02  B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 1/2
16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7 % 0A10,5X1
17 §8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 vIL53y" 3/16-32 L=6.5
18 145-09707 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ARIP YUA° -
19 ¥ 145-17700 KNIFE BAR DRIVING SPRING AZIY YU =N 3
20 B2752-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW ARIM =N - AR -3

21 B2753-781-000 KNTFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER

NS-6200520-SP

RATN YN = TpINT -

1
1
2
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
22 NUT 5/16-18 nyhrIvr 5/16-18 1
23 145-09806 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ARIY YN -3 7 1
24 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch 5049 1
25 B1820-246-00B WASHER B . AP D 1
26 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YRV = N ) 1
27 05 PJ-3040451-08 ELBOW UNION Ik 2%y 2
28 %04  145-10085 KNIFE DRIVING SOLENOID COMPL. AZID YV AN 91ty 1
29 * 145-10077 KNIFE DRIVING SOLENOID ASM. ARIR 9V 4N 73 (1)
30 %04  145-17502 SOLENOID CUSHION AZAAN P EY (1)
31 SS-TITO7T0-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 WWezFy 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
32 % 145-10911 SOLENOID PROTECT PLATE U2 =t ()
33 * $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fataxy 11/64-40 L=6 (6)
34 145-10119 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YVAN MIYr4 (1)
35 B1515-210-D00 PIN YYN Y 2
36 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TANESF I
37 145-10200 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ARTVFEINIIIR 4 1
38 §§-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 vIL3%Y 3/16-28 L=6 2
39 05 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z Ju 0.8
40 05  BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE YVRYE-2 T 0.8
4T SS-TTT08T0-SP SCREW T1/64-40 1= 8.0 Yoy 11/64-40 L=8 I
42 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY LA 1
43 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L% b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 145-10309 ORIGIN DETECTION PLATE ¥ yFsrF44 1
45 $S-7110510-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 YAe73y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
46 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT XA IV TVIT T I
47 %04  M8513-600-0A0-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. R)FIAZRI-N 43 1
48 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
49 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW EXRAR) 5 A dh ) SR 5 1
50 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
al EA-9500B0T-00 CABLE BAND JIeIn JN 1
52 05  145-10705 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT IR VIS Y 1
53 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FyvIn vy 150 1
54 05 PA-4001001-00 AIR CYLINDER 7IvE 1
55 05  145-10507 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, FRONT JYVE PIYFAR AV 1
= BASE, REAR IV N AT 1
57 05 SM-6081802-TP SCREW ayRITE bb 4
58 §8-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
59 01  145-09509 KNIFE BAR GUIDE PLATE AZE 9714 1
60 01  145-09400 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A ARE YTV {{5A 1
61 0T T45-09301 ENTFE ROD GUIDE PLATE B A U7 771158 !
62 01  145-11000 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE C AZE 9T {44C 1
63 B1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN AR AN A 1
64 * §8-6121010-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t53y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
65 * WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t5¥ 4" % 5.5X10X0.8 2

NOTE (##&)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR 1700
03....FOR 1702
04....FOR 1704%A,%B
05....FOR 1704C

—-90 —

ARES
17005
1702/
1704k, +B A
1704+CH



11.STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS

EB R EBR

-921 -



REF.NO . _NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . . YL A LA oy
1 145-111568 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. NFROUTAIAIIFIR 1
2 01 145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. AL VIIZE NN 1
3 01 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR DAL MV M i} 1
4 01 137-75705 SPRING PAC MV w2 M AR 1
5 01 B2620-771-0A0-A  STARTING LINK ASM. Eho7ve vor 43 1
6 01 145-11356 STARTING SAFETY HOOK ASM. N OTVE V7Y% 1
7 01 145-11505 STARTING SAFETY ARM ROD E3N/ A2 AV Sl 13 N 1
8 01 145-11604 NEEDLE THREAD TRIM REST LEVER YILIFIRIIUN - 1
9 01 145-11703 STARTING SAFETY SOLENOID BASE D OTVE YILIAN M A A 1

10 01 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 uYhsIyh 1/4-40 1
11 01 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 oyRrFIh 2
12 01  WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.,5X8X0.5 v59° 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 2
13 01  SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IhLIRy” 15/64-28 L=7 2
14 01 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JEADEY I 07T ) 1
15 01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pA3Y 15/64-28 L=8 1
16 01 145-11802 START SAFETY LEVER FhOTVE VLA - 1
17 01 145-11901 START SENSOR PLATE ¥p eyi44 1
18 01  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AMeVY 1
19 01 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b5%y* 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 01 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
21 01 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT AT VN -7 1
22 01 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YALIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
23 01 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Fat a3y ¥AR 1
24 01 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
25 01 BI534-816-000 HINGE SCREW 2 VRAYE RV 3y 1
26 01 135-21307 TENSION SPRING N VA - BIN UM R 1
27 01 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 A viy D=7.94 H=4.3 1
28 01 SD-0800341-Sp HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 4 v3y D=8 H=3.4 1
29 01 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhrE A 15/64-28 L=14 1
30 01 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHhrIvs 15/64-28 2
31 01 B1631-012-B00 SUSPENSION STUD B EIN Y N 3hT B 1
32 01 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW L3 Th WYIRF N AWy 97 2
33 01 Bi116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER Ry 1
34 01 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 33y 11/64-40 L=8 2
35 01 145-12057 START LEVER ASM. b obne -93 1
36 01 B2410-980-000 TENSION SPRING 1h%) 97" A 3 1
37 0@ B1626-210-000 SPRING FHNIETE A R 1
38 01 Bl453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER JINN F3-¥I9F° APIAC - 1
39 01 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Xy NV RYE - 7 YYa 1
40 02 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
41 145-12206 - STOP SIGNAL SW FITTING PLATE MFROTAIALIFIIYT42 1
42 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 Fac 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TvE VZ{IFIR 1
44 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE T VALYFR 4 (n
45 145-16751 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, TVvE VA{9FI-1 )3 (1)
46 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER TYY VAL 9FHN ~ (1)
47 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVIOMIN (1
49 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tve YA 9 FYT (1
50 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV YARLYFT IV ) (1)
51 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TIX VALYFEN YN 2 (1)
52 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TV YAy FIAA (N
53 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fat a3yt M2 L=12 (2)
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NIy : (1)
55 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE TV Y49 FEY44 1
56 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
57 SS-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
58 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP VEAR 'RA Ve 1
59 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
60 01 M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD ASM. ¥ph 9a-b 23 1
61 01 M8514-600-0A0 STOP-MOTION CORD ASM, IR va-ht 43 1
62 ¥9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. N7 T-R -7 W3 1
63 01 WP-1221016-SP WASHER [ 2 i 1
64 S§S-41105615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR 170%kA
02....FOR 170++B,4C

- 9292 —

1704xAFH
1704+B,*C/H



12.A0 COMPONENTS
A OBSR

- 93—~



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | T SRR ' S
1 02 145-14269 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET COMPL. PE Ay AR VAl VAV S M 1
2 145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM, bEas Ol b VIVES )
3 145-14004 MAGNET FITTING PLATE S UAR VAN VLR P (1
4 SM-9050850-SP  SCREW nyBsE Ah (4)
5 145-14103 CONNECTING SCREW LYYy (1)
6 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIYh M8 D)
7 02 MAO-11108NO0  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F1 MIYER 4 F M 4
8 03 MAO-11108N00  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F1 MIYER 4 R D 2
9 - 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NE D% M6 4

10 03 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI b % M6 2
11 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 Rz M6 132 4
12 03 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyRrIYe M6 12 2
13 02 145-14301 CHAIN COVER FI-VIN - 1
14 03 MA0-25104A00  CHAIN COVER Fr-Vin - 1
15 02 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-2MIVr 10 A 4
16 01 Gb5416-171-000 THRUST CHAIN AFIfFr-y 1
17 03 G5414-171-000 THRUST KNUCKLE T SN 1
18 03 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IVE 221y C 1
19 03 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER S ol V] 1

20 03 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT I 4 1¥% 9203 34Vh 1

21 03 SM-0086503-SM _ SCREW M8 L=65 oyR7% Wb M8 L=65 1

22 03 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ©nYBIIY M8 3¥a 3

23 03 PX-5000300-A0 CLEVIS PIN ASM. . VA B3 E VR, 1

24 03 G5412-171-000 THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET AT YIVE NN Y 1

25 03 PA-2006003-A0 LIFTING LEVER CYLINDER ASM. I7-)v4° - 1

26 03 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER SF W 3 3§90 M6 2

27 03 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILAvE-% J1 0.6

28 02 M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. A7y 2-3 73 1

29 01 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM. 1a° & W3 1

30 01 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVEEYT D=4.8 L=20 2

NOTE (iE82) 0l....FOR 170%%B,*C 170%4B , *C/H
02....FOR 170%%B 170%+B
03....FOR 170%%C 1704%CH

-4 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
HerihBaSR

- 95—



- 96 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LN S SR Qty_ _
1 145-16009 OIL PIPE GUIDE ¥ayan 47° v 1
2 B3571-771-000  PIPE HOLDER BVaYn 47 WAt 1
3 B3566-771-000  OIL FELT HOLDER A4 7N 1
4 B3549-771-000  OIL RETURN FELT (4) hv¥2- 7Ihh A 1
5 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE Y- p 47 1
§ S§8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT %y 11/64-40 L=8 1
7 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YVAv¥#2-7" 0.48
8 SQ-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" byryRy” 4
9 B3534-012-000  GASKET AV 4

10 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER T VY k- 1

11 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7Ty Y- F¥IN R 1

12 B3541-771-000  THRUST PLATE AV SO 1L 1

13 §§-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=7 1

14 B3540-771-000 OIL PUMP BASE ¥2-24" 4 1

15 8S-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yie73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

16 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥2-28" 1 7{h4- 2

17 B3546-771-000 OIL FELT ka92gy 7Thh 1

18 B3569-771-000 SPRING ¥2-28 4 N % 1

19 B3545-771-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥2-2 73 1

20 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-27° ¥ Wt 1

21 SS8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhe737" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrFIh 9/64-40 1

23 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fayaayyp A 1

24 8$S5-4110515-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INAY 11/64-40 L=b 1

25 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AN - YFaY A 1

26 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IFUIN AT PR 3

27 S§8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2

28 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER brz-h N 47 FPx 1

29 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE WAVE-Z TR 0.01

30 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.3

31 102-16703 OIL TANK TNBYY 1

32 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT I7IFN % %2-27Th} 1

33 §§8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 . vIL73y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

34 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE YY) RIAIN ¥3yan 47 1

35 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fapaayype A 1

36 88-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 2¥ 11/64-40 L=5 1

37 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER yy ¥z ‘ 2

38 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 4

39 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥ayaayypt A 1

40 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=5 1

41 * B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LAAOON AFzh 3 3 0 % 2

42 ¥ BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 L= M 47 0.25

43 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.65



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

JA 2 BE R

-7 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO, . ____._ DESCRIPTION __________. LIS S SE aty .
1 145-14905 TABLE F-7 N 1
2 01 HX-0032600-0L DOME PLUG N -A7 50 2
3 111-55108 DRAWER ea Yy 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bRy $¥x 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IhEs3Y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER vRE YZMIN - 1
7 01 B8101-771-0A0 T-STAND COMPL. T$Y/793" Y 1
8 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥v7(23) (1)
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YIEYIEYT G 3% (1)

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YRR IIYT Y va) (1)
11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFI9FYT Y IX D
12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFIYFYI Y LAY (1)
13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y#ay (1)
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I8 Y#ay (1)
15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 VA4 ko7 (4)
16 170-07402 NUT 449739} (2)
17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (A2 (4)
18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NMEF AR 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
19 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP ¥YY7° 9% FI-RFY U3 (4)

20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 ayhrFIh (N

21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TR (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAD P YLD Vb SN 12)

23 - 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z%y73y N 8 (YY) (1)

24 %01 GSK-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING F1-7"7vH (D

25 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASVEVESEICr S (1)

26 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NEWNTY (D

27 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 70 9y2 (2)

28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. A& LIy ) (1)

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavkIn v (1)

30 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyHhrFIh M8 (2)

31 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 yA7% Wb M6 L=12 2)

32 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhsE bh M8 L=20 (2)

33 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X! v3¥ b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR PR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WS-0861410-KR _ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP % 8.6X15X1.4 2

37 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXL AL (2)

38 02 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥r 7919 1

39 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T*¥Y7(23) (1)

40 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

41 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEL R (2)

42 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7932 (2)

43 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT NGV (D

44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7348 vyh (1)

45 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyhryh M8 1y (2)

46 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ H RIFaYHTE bh (2)

47 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S A M YL 155 Uk WA (2)

48 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

49 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favry4A (1

50 02 MAO-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. 12222 WAL WE 1
51 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YVEP:Y D=4.8 L=32 4

NOTE (7EF)

01....FOR 170%%A
02....FOR 170%%B,*C

- 08 —

1704+A
1704%B, *CHH



15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170**C)
7 —B4% (1 70%%xCH)

1 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f2-7° .6
2 M8517-600-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FPYY AT va-N I3 1
3 PF-0552040-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7408 V¥ ab-4 23 1
4 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT 22y thZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
5 PJ-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYAIFY VY. T 5T 1
6 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IVF 1%y 1
7 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7404 NIY544 1
8 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 2%y hE Wb 1
9 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 2
10 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhsyh M8 1
11 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YWE2%7" D=4.8 L=20 2
12 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NRF % 8.6X15X1.4 1
13 145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYY A YE-7 MR 1
14 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. AR ANV 1
15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -bF vI Ay (2)
16 PV-9150050-00  SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE RSV 2 INEA @)
17 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW vy a-yahg (1)
18 PX-0500030-00  SILENCER s x12%] (D

-99 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMAFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A VAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN EvZr W) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IDYFITY 3933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVEs b, (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 L5a3y M6 L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMEFE 9IRS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE a2 (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM v (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IMFH Y (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9I% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MEFE Y (T4) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NiFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIve M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFYh M16X1.5 132 (D
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3 7 2 17X30%2.6 (2)

-30 -



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
R Y 2 2Bk

—-31 -



REF.NO_ _ NCTE_ __ PARTNO, . __ 1 DESCRIPTION _________. A S R aty _
1 ¥ M8601-600-AA0-B MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. . MAIN¥N YTAZ3 1
2 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCEN VAAYS 1
3 01  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR¥N VABR 1
4 03 M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR%¥n* ¥BB/3 1
5 02 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =ay) 3k JhIa-p 43 1

- - X 1% ak 7R 1

7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM, A% IR YIA7403 1
8 M1002-600-0A0 CONTROL BOX PANEL ASM. A% 2k 9I% N I3 1
9 M8530-600-0A0 TRANSFORMER RELAY CORD ASH. PFYRFYF4-D I3 1
10 %03  M8901-590-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASH., 5 vy Y3V ABI3 1
* ’ - -AAD- J ER A"ASN. 7 T IMIIRATR 1

12 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN73 1

13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER E-4n -y 1

14 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Avyy { 8P 1

15 03  HE-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Ry 4 2

18 AX-0014700-0C SPACER AN —F 3

17 HX-0032600-0L DOME PLUG b =47 3 2

18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" yya 1

19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y¥a 1

20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2-p AR 1

2T AX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP 5T W7 T

22 M8519-600-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DCF* ¥¥° va-}* 73 1

23 HX-0033900-00 STUD IV 4

24 HX-0014700-0D BASE SPACER RN Y AN -3 3

25 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 . FAT IR LAX M4 L=8 4

78 SL-403089T-3C SCREW H3X8 FATTRY €A M3 L=8 7

27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 2% tAZ M3 L=8 4

28 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FAT a3y bAZ M4 L=10 2

29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT 22y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 o PN ARY tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 5

3T U3 SH-403I851-3K SCREW FAIFY M3 L=18 z

32 03 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER M3 b3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA IRy vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 2%y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6

35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA23Y° ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 7

36 —W3009-510-000 FAN CLEANTNG LABLE 779 €10 v-W T

37 SM-1033501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥532%y" M3X0.5 L=35 2

38 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 nyhrrys M3 2

39 01  M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ VIR Vr va-y 43 1

40 07 M9017-580-04A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F Uy vr-7 M3 1

~580- E CORD ASH. TOOVEST V¥ va-F 73 T

42 01  48599-600-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART A ASM, 79° JLYAYS 1

43 03  M8599-600-BA0 ACCESSORIE PART B ASM. 79 JevBI3 1

44 M¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F Y7y eayy A A ()

45 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-21" (D)

45 HF-00T3010-00 TIHING LAG FUSE L2 ATy o (@)

47 03  M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 5 y7yeayy 74" B (@D)]

48 05  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYr VE-7 MR 1

49 04  M9024-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7 uht yh-7 b 100Vanss 1

50 02  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-23-}° 73 1

51 WE531-600-0A0 SDC. T7F CABLE ASH. SDCI7¥5-7 W% T

52 03  M8522-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ YIRFUE va-p a3 1

53 01  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 5y Byv5aT W(yay) 1

54 03 CM-3001000-01 LABEL x5 ¥79r4ary-N(31.5) 1

55 £8567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 %= 1

56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV b1

57 * NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIyr M6 132 4

58 SM-3065052-TC SCREW 3y M6 L=50 4

59 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6., 1X18,5X2 L3 b 3 6.1X18,5X2 4

60 01  M3003-590-00A SEAL A Moy ARy 7 eavy y-NA 1

=590~ SEAL'B FSVAByT €avy y-WB T

62 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-V AFY7 N 8

63 06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH My¥ 1

64 HX-0009300-00 STAPLE, SMALL Irev%-7 1

65 * SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW Ry D=5,1 L=20 2

56 0T H990I-600-004 NANE PLATE & FTATMAY K T

67 03 M9901-600-00B NAME PLATE B F{hI*:ny B 1

68 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AF9h- (& 1) 2

69 *03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-4 1

NOTE (3:&2) 01....FOR JAPAN B &8
02....FOR JAPAN (100V) B A (100V)
03....FOR EXPORT L
04....FOR EXPORT (1¢) Wi A(le)
05....FOR JE JER
06....EXCEPT JE JER L
07....FOR JAPAN (200V) B4/ (200V)

-32 —



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BfeRy 7 ZBR

15

— 33—



NOTE (i32)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

-84 —

HAM
it A

............ PARTNO. ________.DESCRIPTION_ _________ b y_ A _ 4. _______ Gy .
M1010-600-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YU¥E VI7AI3 1
M1010-600-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASHM. YU¥E YIZBIS 1
M8603-600-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL%M 7173 (1)
M8604-600-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL¥n® ¥273 (1
M3001-600-00A  PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N RNI-bY7 Y (1)
M3001-600-008  PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N ANY-bIL7TY (D
M8520-600-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. ) WA 7 (D
M1010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YOV w2975 -2 (n
M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VOFE IIAIEY-2I3 (D
M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YOIE 9IRIY-2 (1)
M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET R IVA (2)
ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Ay vy D=3-24 L=10 (6)
M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE " Ya-h9vs (D
M2001-600-000 . PANEL SIDE LABEL N VAN I=h (n
M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YN ap)yr4493 1
SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEI3Y D=4.1 L=32 2
WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2



65

29 33 34 37 38 40 41

19. WIRING DIAGRAM (1)
BRIRE (1)

6 IND

WSV V (Riv0G L INOH D N WA

34°P

82ZNO

©

WSY NV

1

de | |EER] N

$END CEND
oozow

n—"3

S |
5 w0 g 9
WSV auod| [ 9END I |
H3W0d 04| |- 1 — | ©
LEND © =3 =
) L © 92 I
PEVEY G0 1IH D W [NVQMD AR |
HOBNEHL
Twa..z.ﬁ i
vL | A
el _
~+— sL |
z1 |
9L 2L EEND = _||.l||l|_
av Iﬁ
NSV GHD HIVE vH
r _:, UH |
- <
[dv] [del [d5] — o
LYND 8%ND O0SND

Fl.—
B svND |3
<lo¥ND —
5 _
WSV V GIVOE L N0 D OGS L
evND 5] | HOION OAH3S [~ ]
L
| ) —
™ ©
s vvzo_W.L % 103130 1308
= I v IND
' _ NADAHLUS
L —_—
T TN HEM LS [T
L5 e
-
Wd @33y
| —
© ~
~— -
Y&V | GhOd !
- LITH D BN R
WSV 378VD TaNVd W_.vzo venol¥| |irod b B |
] . _ [ 2mmo ewmo _
I | — LB <
©
o - | 491.11_ Wavr)IT8s Bwd <+ “
NSV ¥ X08 10YINOD | L or v X0 N

20 21

- 35—



REF. NO_ NOTE __PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________ (SR S A aty _
1 M1001-600-A40 CONTROL BOX A ASM. % T YIAAIR 1
2 * M8601-600-AA0-B MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. MAINN® V7AZR 1
3 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDC¥N VAAYR 1
4 M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR$N VAB/3 1
5 M8901-590-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 7 vy yhVZAIR 1

-600- R CORD ASY. DCF V5 ya-§ 7% I
7 ¥8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.1/F¥-7° W3 1
8 07  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-21-3* 3 1
9 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN73 1

10 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =299)3s%)hra-b 3 1

11 — BR-0256500-80 TERNINAL BASE 8P AT 1 8P T

12 H1010-600-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM, IOHE YIZAYS 1

13 M8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL¥N V173 (n

14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL%N ¥253 (D)

15 M3001-600-00A PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N 3=V Y (1)

16 WB8520-600-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASH. N aWF-7 WS m

17 ¥8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. A7Ve-23-1 U3 1

18 48503-600-040 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM, TINN £-23-) 73 1

19 ¥8504-600-0A0 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASH. ¥eve-2a-p 23 1

20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR APIN hAe-4 1

- TOR TURN N AE-& T

22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR Fhyn hRE-2 1

23 M6001-610-A40 MOTOR A ASM. E-4A73 1

24 ¥9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 T-RE-7 W3 1

25 06  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FVr -7 W3 1

76 HA- = TITH TATF I

27 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM, ¥ 9725 vh va-h r3 1

28 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1hFavya-pe 23 1

29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. AFIYIVIV AN 73 1

30 M8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 Rvda-b sl 1

3T WB507-800-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD &SN, T Fo7 - F 173 T

32 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. (VAR 5 VH 1

33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. S MZPE 1

34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. A0V vEve I3 1

35 M8508-600-0A0 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. M7 LY¥a-} 223 1

76 142-04750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETE/¥7S T

37 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. MIYFLIR{YFIS 1

38 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR AV 1

39 ¥8509-600-0A0 ORIGIN CORD ASM, TINN Sevh° vFva-b I3 1

40 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY 1

.y HD-0005700-04~ PHOTO SENSOR TANEST T

42 01  M8511-600-0A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM, rohaya-p o3 1

43 01  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. FThIVE 3 1

44 01  M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM, 1INP 8 V) 1

45 01  M9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A WA49FS -7 R 1

15 0T HD-0013500-00 SENSOR V¥ I

47 01  HD-0013500-00 SENSOR vy 1

48 02  M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD ASM. b ya-p 23 1

49 062  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR - V2R % 1

50 * M8513-600-0A0-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. FIEYARI-P I3 1

51 T45-T0051 KNIFE DRIVING SOLENOTD ASK, FATE GIVIAF 7% T

52 04  M8526-600-0A0 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZEM YI-} 23 1

53 03  145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYYNYE-7 3 1

54 05 M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. L7y a-h 73 1

55 05  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. A7y 9 39hI3 1

56 02 ¥B514-500-0A0 STOP-WOTTON CORD ASN. YF Va-F 73 I

57 02  145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. PAC VP ZANEH] 1

58 03  M8517-600-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FVYATVa-b I3 1

59 03 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASH, F Yy ATYIR 1

60 04  M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. IMEF W va-h 23 1

-T98"- BBTN WINDER ASH. ASEVTU T

62 04  M8525-600-0A0 TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR IMFRYTE V2-A03 1

63 ¥8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. YP{FrvFI-p 73 1

64 48528-600-0A0 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. TY¥ VA{yFa-h 43 1

65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM, V¥ VILIFH3 1

66 W8530-5600- 040 TRANSFORMER RELAY CORD ASK, FVAFIFI- & 7% I

67 07  49035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy vy va-h 73 1

NOTE (##)

01....A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
02....2-PEDAL TYPE

03....AIR TYPE
04....0PTIONAL PART
05....A0 TYPE

06....FOR JAPAN (3¢200V)
07....FOR JAPAN (14100V)

- 36 -

A0 ﬁ:ﬁ%& <RT7 —



10P

WSV v GHVO8 LINOHID N Iwe

29 33 34 37 38 40 41

8

L1ND —W

T —

| -

-

TV 050 IOTN A TOLES -m

DEOTHORIIE | |5 nHomious [

oY GHOD HDION GEE .-m WNd Q334 ]

20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2)
BREIORX (2)

ZYNO €¥ND
3

| Eve [en)

s irena =S Bwd

al
ewzo—m o8 D B

- 37 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION ____._.... [ SR S T aty |
1 M1001-600-BAO CONTROL BOX B ASM. ¥ 3k YIABIR 1
2 * H8601-600-AA0-B MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. MAIN%N VAAYR 1
3 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCxN VAAYR 1
4 48620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM, PWR¥N* YBB/3 1
5 M8901-590-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 74y VNG VABIR 1

=600~ CORD ASH. DCF V7 va-V 7% T
7 M8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.1/F¥-7" W3 1
8 07  M8024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Y5 -7 100Vayss 1
9 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FANY3 1

10 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =a9YarElhra- /3 1

1T AR-0542500-40 TERHINAL BASE LBz T

12 M1010-600-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. Yo¥k ¥I7BI3 1

13 M8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL&M V173 (n

14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL%M V273 (1)

15 M3001-600-00B PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N INT-hIAT Y )

16 HB520-600-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASN. NEV-T VR @3]

17 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. TrY%e-%a-p 73 1

18 M8503-600-0A0 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. 7NN -42-} 73 1

19 M8504-600-0A0 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. ¥eve-43-M 3 1

20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7IN hRE- 4 1

3\ 145-07800 ZTGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR TINN N WAE-R 1

22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR FeYN hAe-2 1

23 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. E-3A73 1

24 49019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASH. N7 7-R-7 W23 1

25 06  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F Y vr-7 W3 1

76 09 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ATF I

27 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. FYIRF vy vA-P I3 1

28 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. {hFavya-p 73 1

29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. ANFAIIIV MY 73 1

30 48518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 Ev¥a-b Y931 1

3T W8507-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD ASN. 1 M7 e ¥a-§ 173 T

32 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. M7 3 1

33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. AN VIVFIR 1

34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASH. 5 vFveYIR 1

35 M8508-600-0A0 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. M7 EV¥a-b 273 1

76 T24-04750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETEVHS T

37 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. MFAYFAIRLIFIZ 1

18 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR 7AdevY 1

39 18509-600-0A0 ORIGIN CORD ASM, 7I0N ¥EVS° ¥FVa-b 43 1

40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMevE 1

'3} AD-0005700-0A _ PHOTO SENSOR TAREYF I

42 01  M8511-600-04A0 PRESSER DOWN CORD ASH. Hrriaya-p /3 1

43 01  145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. Hrdavevir 1

44 01  M8520-580-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM, [N\ A 1

45 01  M9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A3 VEAYFY -7 W3 1

A 0T HD-00T3500-00 SENSOR R3% T

47 01  HD-0013500-00 SENSOR 4% 1

48 02  M8512-600-0A0 START-UP CORD-ASM. b va-pr o3 1

49 02  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7MY 1

50 * M8513-600-0A0-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. FIEVARI-D° I3 1

5T T45-10051 KNTFE DRIVING SOLENOID ASH. EYUINE VI Z S T

52 04  M8526-600-0A0 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZEN 2-b° /3 1

53 03  145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. F YUY N V-7 M3 1

54 05  M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. ALy a-p s3 1

55 05  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. DS R A VAR YA VA 1

56 02 NB514-800-0A0 STOP-NOTTON CORD ASH. YF VI-F 73 T

57 02  145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. DAL SYIZE S H] 1

58 03  M8517-600-0AQ SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASH. F YUY AT VI-M 23 1

59 03  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. AR AN 1

60 04  M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. Y%7 VT va-b 3 1

“T98-0A0-K R ASH. THEIVFIR T

62 04  M8525-600-0A0 TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR {hFaYYR Ya2-473 1

63 M8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. YLFEYFI-M 43 1

64 48528-600-040 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7YY vA4yFa-y I3 1

65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. VY VALYFI3 1

=800~ ER RELAY CORD ASH. Y AFIGTAa-~ 7% I

67 08  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7Y V-7 M3 1

NOTE (i%) AO fEBkE U X7 —fLi

01....A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
02....2-PEDAL TYPE

03....AIR TYPE
04....0PTIONAL PART
05....A0 TYPE

06....FOR EXPORT (3 ¢)
07....FOR EXPORT (1 ¢)
08....FOR JE
09....EXCEPT JE

- 38 —

PINE @ Tiw: |
y-f1i
A7 yay



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B FBALR

3~6-:22

102021

48-49

-39 —



REF, NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ____ _____] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR AU Qty _
1 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. YULMEY AX 3 1
2 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. YALDEIAZTYT 1
3 01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
4 02 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 AZ 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-M00-A XNIFE 5/8 AZ 5/8 1
6 01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 AZ 1 1
7 B9103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE Mz N 4T 1
8 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77 53% ¥ a-a 1
9 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 whes3y D=3.1 L=16 3

10 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE IS 2L 1

11 04 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER -7 & =<an - 1

12 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 58y 1

13 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) F V92744 WNO. 1(600CC) 1

14 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN b A AV 1

15 03 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7%) 2

16 03 B8I33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh A wr 4

17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX YA ALAYI ! 1

18 01 B9101-771-000 - HOOK TIMING GAUGE y A SEVZAN MR i 1

19 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-3% 1

20 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M SN - (F29) 1

21 BO111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL SEZISERCED) 1

22 01 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” A2(1-1/4") 1

23 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY oy 9IAN > 1

24 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 © N) DPX5 #11J-2 1

25 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. Fve v V- Iy Y) 1

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING VeV 7 U-b BN IV R (1)

27 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eIN Y N AT B (1)

28 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ve Y 7t b= (1)

29 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FYE Yy 70 b-h I9IMA (1)

30 B3155-781-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fye V7 b-h MIFA 4 (1)

31 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 yA73vF 11/64-40 (1)

32 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyh7+yh 3/16-28 (N

33 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 AT Yo e v 2X6 (1)

34 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy* D=6 H=10.2 (1)

35 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

36 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t53y 11/64-40 L=11 [§))

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% bk 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LS b X 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1)

39 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP 57Ny 2

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BN R 2

4] 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. M7 HIE Y Fy3 Y 1

42 G5405-161-A00 FRAME SUPPORT BAR Al s 5% ST (D

43 137-71704 RUBBER CAP M7 HTE 9%y (1)

44 B3317-704-000 NUT ADAFE = PAFYD (2)

45 WP-1702600-SO0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 eI¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

46 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3P b 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

47 02 D9101-771-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (X) I a3y -y K 1

48 01 BI1552-782-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 142 (73) 1

49 01 B1552-783-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 3 ASM. 1¥x3 (%) 1

NOTE (3%%) 01....FOR 1700S% 17008+ 8
02....FOR 1702K% 1702K+ 8
03....FOR 170%%A 1704%AH
04....FOR EXPORT WA

— 40 -



22.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS(1)
KR ARBER(L)

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
THAE2ME

THREAD TENSION VOLUME COMPONENTS
ABFAT ) a2- AR
—

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS
U=V 2A° 9" VR

—-4]1 -



NOTE (i)

01....FOR 170%B,%C

—-42 —

170%%B, *CF3

REF.NO __NOTE  __PARTNO, . DESCRIPILION _ .. .. .. ELYL A AL ey
1 G5001-198-0A0~-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. AN EYAF A 1
2 M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. AMS¥F Vo va-p I3 1
3 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET JRLN TYHE 4 IR 1
4 B3221-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET Y84 Ty 4 (1
5 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 9% {hFa-7%" - (1)
6 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h¢3-¥ ¥5 (2)
7 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1hFI-¥ M % @))
8 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 137 FY} (D
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYh7FYe 11/64-40 (n

10 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ThEIRY” D=4.5 L=20 4
11 M8525-600-0BC  THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. IMFIYTE V2-4Y973 1
12 HX-0014200-00 KNOB ' S A4 NVA S (2)
13 M3002-600~000  LABEL INFayyFavedy-n (D
14 M8525-600~-0A0  TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR 1MF397%° V2-AJ% (n
15 01 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PR57 aVhvy-7" W93 1
16 01 GPK-510010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A8 NRLYF I3 1



23.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)

e L ARBEGR(2)

—43 —



1 01 145-23062 FEED 70MM SET 7D T0MMEY ) 1
2 02 145-23864 FEED 60MM SET I7V60MMEy ) (1
3 01 145-23054 WORK CLAMP 70 ASM. Y5 7073 (1)
4 02 145-23856 WORK CLAMP 60 ASM. F¥Ivs 6073 (D
5 145-23005 WORK CLAMP 70 AHIvF 70 (D
6 145-23807 WORK CLAMP 60 THIv57 60 m
7 145-23104 WORK CLAMP BKT. 79770 (D
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8  (2)
9 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE VA N RS (D
10 B2061-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING I BN R €))
11 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE S PRS2 L] '§))
12 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 viy D=T,94 H=3 @))
13 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 ¥ vy D=4.5 H=4 (D
14 145-23500 DRIVING CAM YILPEIAZID THATO (1)
15 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThEIRY* 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
16 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 70 ey 3.0X10 [€))
17 B2020-771-00A  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A YTLMEIAR M ~14 A (1
18 B2020-771-00B  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YILDEIAR #h° 44 B (N
19 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL3%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
20 01 145-23252 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 ASM THI7YIT003 (1)
71 145-23203 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 TFIy Y70 @)
22 B1510-771-00B ~ SPRING SET PIN B ¥ 73V B (2)
23 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING FHT MIVILR N % (2)
24 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING HITY I R (1)
25 02 145-23955 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 ASM AFI7Y6073 (1)
26 145-23906 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 A¥L7Y60 (1)
27 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 vxy D=T7.94 H=2 (1)
28 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 VY D=7.94 H=2 (1
29 S$S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ' v5%y* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
30 145-23302 WORK CLAMP CARRIER 70 294470 (1)
31 , 145-24201 WORK CLAMP SPACER E7V1R7A" -% (1)
32 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YheI3Y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
33 137-97808 NEEDLE PLATE 2B NJ14 2B : €))
34 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 YWHIRY 9/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
35 137-98004 HOOK TIMING GAUGE B A% IV » - B ()
36 145-23708 URETHANE PRESSER 70 YV AYIFLITO 1
37 145-23401 PRESSER 70 AI70 1
38 145-24102 FLAT PRESSER 70 759 HHIT0 1
39 145-24003 PRESSER 60 14160 1
40 04 145-24409 PRESSER AFI6MMaY 1
41 04 137-83501 THROAT PLATE(E) NI{2 (E) 1
42 04 D1613-773-E00  WORK CLAMP CARRIER FIEIV44 1
43 04 S$S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8§ MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
44 03 145-10853 KNIFE RETURN SOLENOID ASM. AREN IV 3 1
45 R0029-180-100  RUBBER RING T NV ()
46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHyFyy 11/64-40 €))
47 145-17908 RETURN SHAFT EANS A (N
48 B2015-357-000 PLUG = 2=y ) YIYRAAN 74 (1)
49 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-3H0 (2)
50 HK-0346100-2D  HOUSING MY Y (1)
51 WP-0320500~-SF  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 LI ¥ XI5 A9h N3 [§))
52 NM-6030001-SF  NUT M3 oyh7+yh M3X0.5 132 (N
53 145-10804 KNIFE RETURN SOLENOID AREDN VUMD ¢))
54 145-17809 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE Y24 MNIYr44 (D
55 03 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #a* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
NOTE (3E3) 01....FOR FEED 70MM % TOMMA
02....FOR FEED 60MM 0 % 60MMA
03....FOR 170%%A, 170%*B 170%%A, 1 704%B
04....FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM B Y I 6MME

- 44 -



24. EXCHANGING PARTS

R
Cloth Cutting Presser Foot
Knife (Lengih of Cloth Cutting Knife)
HPY A2 B 2 (FYAZES)
-
R2 B A AU 2R
St andard St andar d - For Hoisiery
inch| mm Ref. no Ref . no Ref . no
Vi 6.4 1
3 9.5 2
Y | 11.1 3
1% 12. 7 4 12 15
YUe | 14.3 5 (6.4 ~ 19.1 m) (6.4 ~ 19.1 M
8 | 15.9 6
Ye | 17.5 7
% | 19.1 8
% | 22.2 9 13 16
1 25. 4 10 (6.4 ~ 25.4 mm (6.4 ~ 25.4 )
1-% | 31.8 11 14 17
(6.4 ~ 31, 8rm) (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm
REF,No_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ____ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S T A aty
1 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” Az 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 *Z 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100 EKNIFE (7/16) AZ 7/16 1
4 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 Az 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-V00  KNIFE 9/16” AZ.9/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1
7 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 Az 11/16 1
8 B2702-047-NOO  KNIFE 3/4” *Z 3/4 1
9 B2702-047-P00 . KNIFE 7/8” A2 7/8 1
10 B2702-047-Q00~A KNIFE 1 AZ 1 1
11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4” AZ(1-1/4") 1
12 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER ¥z 1
13 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 ¥z 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i¥x 1
15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AV¥RaviHr(K) 1
16 D1508-772~-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 191 K 1
17 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) ¥z K 1

— 45 —



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE
EERRY X b

As to the place changed, refer
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
interchangeable with each other:

not

to

the corresponding Rev.No.

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part
place your orders,

ERERE, BERev.No MEZSR{EEV,

BaNEREFBVERNRAE, HIRSNLARTH, HYLTEZT,

number,so select

the parts with changed dates and

29330008

No.1263-[02] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENH&/D:0Obsoleted partsHBRS&/E:ErratumiE

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
* INo. | B INo. wm & * INo. | B INo. m &
A o02 2| 74|WP-0480856-SP
D | 01 8| 31|[TA-1050504-R0O
D | 01 12| 17|8D-0790801-SP Al 02 12| 17 |NS-6110420-SP
Al 02 12| 4814517007
Al 02 12| 49114517106
Al 02 12| 50|14517205
A | 02 12] 51114517304
A 02 12| 52|88-7110740-TP
DjO1 14 6 /85-9150860-SP A 02 14 6|15S8-8150822-TP
D| 01 16 614512354 A | 02 16 6[B2063-781-0A0A
D] Ot 18] 50,58-6121010-SP Al 02 18| 50|885-6120940-8°P
D |01 20f 19|/B1626-210-000 Al 02 20| 19114517700
D | 01 20| 28114510069 A 02 20| 28)14510085
D {01 20| 2914510051 Al o2 20) 29114510077
D | 01 20| 30/14510101 Ajo02 20| 30|14517502
D] 01 20| 32(14510903 Al 02 20| 3214510811
D | 01 20| 33|S8S-6110610-TP Al 02 20| 33|S585-4110615-S°P
Al 02 20 34114510119
D | 01 20| 47 |M8513-600-0A0 Aj 02 20} 47)M8513-600-0A0A
D | 01 20| 6314517601
Al 02 20| 64SS-6121010-SP
Al 02 20| 65|WP-0550800-SP
A| 02 26| 41]|B3013-141-HOA
Al 02 26| 42|BP-4000000-00
A 02 26| 43/CQ-2000000-00
A 02 28| 24]|GSK-01008000
D | 01 32 1|M8601-600-AA0 A | 02 32 11M8601-600-AA0B
D 01 32 2/M8610-610-AAA A |02 32 2| M8610-610-AAAA
D | 01 32| 10|{M8601-590-BAO A 02 32| 10|M8601-590-BA0A
D| 01 32| 11/M8601-590-BAO A 02 32| 11|/M8601-590-BA0A
D01 32| 56[24003600
Dj 01 32| 57 |[NM-6060001-SE A| 02 32| 57|NM-6060001-SC
D| 01 32| 65 8SK-3512001-SE. A| 02 32| 65|SK-3512001-SF
Al 02 32| 69|CM-2001000-01
D | 01 36 2|M8601-600-AA0 A 02 36 2|1 M8601-600-AA0B
\D | 01 36 3|MB8610-610-AAA A 02 386 3 [M8610-610-AAAA

— 46 —




" [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageslRef, Parts No,

% INo. | E INo. & % * No. | B INo. & &

D| 01 36| 50| M8513-600-0A0 A 02 36 50{M8513-600-0A0A

D| 01 38 2 M8601-600-AA0 Al 02 38 2| M8601-600-AA0B

D | 01 38 3/M8610-610-AAA A | 02 38 3iM8610-610-AAAA

D| 01 38| 50 M8513-600-0A0 Al 02 38 50 M8513-600-0A0A
Al 02 44 ALL PARTS - 2%

-

- 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
£ XN _B# XN B KN _BE X0
A3216-001-00A 4 156 B1509-761-000 10 29 B2061-781-000 44 10 B3404-771-000 16 48
B1509-761-000 44 23 B2062-781-000 16 12 B3405-771-0A0 16 47
BP-4000000-00 6 24 B1510-771-00B 10 23 B2062-781-000 = 44 9 B3406-761-000 16 .52
BP-4000000-00 6 70 B1510-771-00B 10 30 B2063-781-0A0-A 16 6 B3408-771-0A0 16 54
BP-4000000-00 26 42 B1510-771-00B 4 22 B2410-980-000 6 46 B3413-227-000 14 46
BP-6000000-00 6 69 B1511-771-000-B 10 21 B2410-980-000 22 36 B3413-227-000 18 38
BT-0400251-EA 20 40 B1511-772-000-A 10 28 B2411-771-000 18 52 B3413-552-000 22. 32
BT-0400251-EA 26 29 B1512-761-000 10 25 B2412-047-000 18 62 B3508-220-000 26 28
BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B1512-761-000 10 31 B2413-771-000 18 55 B3523-980-000 26 26
BT-0400251-EB 24 27 B1512-761-000 44 24 B2414-761-000 18 658 B3527-112-000 8 10
BT-0500300-EA 26 7 B1513-210-D00 20 63 B2416-761-000 18 53 B3534-012-000 26 9
BT-0500300-EG 26 30 B1513-771-000 10 17 B2416-761-000 22 14 B3534-155-000 26 10
BT-0600401-EB 29 1 B1515-210-D00 20 35 B2421-771-000 18 40 B3535-581-000 8 12
B1116-771-00A 2 2 B1515-771-000 10 10 B2423-280-00A 18 14 B3537-581-000 8 11
B1116-804-000 22 33 B1517-761-000 10 34 B2423-771-000 18 44 B3540-771-000 26 14
B1125-761-000 2 57 B1529-890-00C-A 4 17 B2424-771-000-A 18 42 B3541-012-000 6 27
B1134-771-000 2 23 B1534-816-000 22 25 B2507-372-000 16 26 B3541-012-000 12 12
B1140-761-000 2 69 B1551-781-000 10 65 B2509-704-000 10 55 B3541-581-0A0 8 9
B1144-210-000 6 63 B1552-781-0A0-A 10 20 B2561-205-000-A 18 46 B3541-771-000 26 12
B1145-771-000 2 5 B1552-781-000-A 10 26 B2605-771-000 16 56 B3542-771-000 26 32
B1147-125-000 6 68 B1552-781-000-A 456 12 B2615-232-000 6 15 B3545-771-000 26 19
B1148-555-000 4 16 B1552-782-0A0 40 48 B2620-771-0A0-A 22 5 B3546-771-000 26 17
B1152-771-000 2 3 B1552-782-000 45 13 B2701-761-000 20 12 B3549-771-000 26 4
B1153-771-000 2 48 B1552-783-0A0 40 49 B2702-047-A00 45 7 B3561-771-000 6 65
B1202-771-000 6 17 B1552-783-000 45 14 B2702-047-F00 45 1 B3566-771-000 26 3
B1203-012-000 6 23 B1613-771-000-B 10 59 B2702-047-100 45 3 B3568-771-000 26 5
B1203-771-000 6 3 | B1626-210-000 22 37 B2702-047-K00-A 40 3 B3569-771-000 26 18
B1204-761-000 6 11 B1631-012-B00 22 31 B2702-047-K00-A 45 2 B3570-771-000 26 16
B1205-771-000-A 6 29 B1801-761-000 8 15 B2702-047-L00-A 20 15 B3571-771-000 26 2
B1208-552-000-A 6 28 B1804-761-000 8 8 B2702-047-L00-A 40 4 B8101-771-0A0 28 7
B1211-980-000 6 655 B1805-771-0A0 8 7 B2702-047-L00-A 45 4 B8103-980-000 40 15
B1214-038-000 26 11 B1811-761-000-A 8 13 - | B2702-047-M00-A 40 5 B8108-555-0A0 28 19
B1215-552-000 6 14 B1811-771-000 8 2 B2702-047-M00-A 45 6 B8133-019-000 40 16
B1220-771-000 6 56 B1811-771-000 40 14 B2702-047-N0O 45 8 B8153-771-000 28 26
B1223-771-000 6 16 B1820-246-00B 20 25 B2702-047-P00 45 9 B8211-206-000 29 7
B1401-761-000 12 41 B1850-512-000 26 20 B2702-047-Q00-A 20 14 B8236-771-000 40 8
B1402-761-0A0 12 37 B1901-761-000 6 4 B2702-047-Q00~-A 40 6 B8404-352-000 16 33
B1402-761-000 12 38 B1901-771-0A0 6 2 B2702-047-Q00-A 45 10 B9101-552-000 40 17
B1403-771-000 12 31 B1902-761-000 6 5 B2702-047-S00-A 40 22 B9101-771-000 40 18
B1404-761-000 6 64 B1903-552-000 6 13 B2702-047-S00-A 45 11 B9103-771-000 40 7
B1404-771-000 12 32 B1905-541-A00 6 6 B2702-047-V00 45 5 B9107-761-000 40 19
B1405-771-000 12 34 B1905-541-B00 6 7 B2702-210-000 4 58 B9109-555-000 40 10
B1406-761-000 12 1 B1905-541-B00 6 12 B2703-210-000 4 59 B9110-012-000 40 20
B1407-761-000 12 36 B1905-541-C00 6 8 B2704-761-A00 20 7 B9111-012-000 40 21
B1408-761-000 12 40 B1905-541-D00 6 9 B2704-761-B00 20 8 B9118-232-000 40 11
B1409-761-000 6 67 B1908-541-000 6 10 B2704-761-C00 20 9
B1410-771-000 12 5 B2001-771-0A0 16 2 B2704-761-D00 20 10 CM-2001000-01 32 69
B1411-771-0A0 12 2 B2001-771-0A0 40 1 B2706-761-000 20 5 CM-3001000-01 32 54
B1414-232-000 12 4 B2007-771-000 16 24 B2707-761-000 20 4 CM-3001001-01 32 b3
B1414-771-0A0 12 13 B2008-771-000 16 4 B2714-761-000 16 60 CM-3002000-B1 2 41
B1414-771-000 12 14 B2009-771-000 16 21 B2752-781-000 20 20 CM-3002000-C1 2 42
B1415-761-000 12 19 B2010-771~-000 16 19 B2753-781-000 20 21 CM-3002000-01 2 40
B1416-761-000 12 20 B2012-771-000 16 23 B3013-141-HOA 26 41 CM-3002001-A1 2 39
B1417-761-000 14 16 B2013-771-000 16 1 B3110-771-000 4 44 CM-3002001-01 2 43
B1418-761-000 14 10 B2014-771-000 16 25 B3111-761-000 4 39 CQ-2000000-00 26 - 43
B1419-026-000 26 37 B2015-357-000 14 40 B3112-761-000 4 43 CQ-2020000-00 6 20
B1419-761-000 14 14 B2015-357-000 16 57 B3114-771-000 4 55 CQ-2020000-00 12 16
B1421-761-000 14 7 B2015-357-000 44 48 B3118-771-000 4 54 CQ-2020000-00 12 29
B1425-771-000 14 1 B2017-372-000 4 45 B3120-372-000 40 28 CQ-2520000-00 6 66
B1432-761-000 22 39 B2017-771-0A0 16 31 B3121-372-000 40 29 CQ-2520000-00 12 33
B1433-761-000 14 23 B2020-771-00A 16 42 B3125-012-000 4 42 CQ-2520000-00 14 8
B1446-761-A00 12 25 B2020-771-004 44 17 B3126-012-000 4 40 €@-2520000-00 14 11
B1451-771-00A 12 44 B2020-771-00B 16 43 B3130-761-000-A 10 13 CQ-2520000-00 14 15
B1452-771-000 12 8 B2020-771-00B 44 18 B3155-781-0A0 40 25 CQ-3030000-00 8 32
B1453-761-000 22 38 B2023-761-000 16 30 B3155-781-000 40 30 CS-0951019-SH 12 26
B1501-771-000 10 2 B2024-771-000 16 29 B3212-761-000 4 19 CS-1111019-SH 14 4
B16502-771-000-A 10 12 B2027-771-000 16 41 B3214-047-000 4 4 CS-147121A-SH 6 52
B1503-771-000 10 11 B2030-771-000 16 32 B3214-047-000 42 6 CS-1471212-SH 6 53
B1504-771-000 10 9 B2031-771-000 16 37 B3216-047-000 42 8
B15065-761-0A0 10 6 B2032-771-000 16 38 B3218-232-000 42 7 D1508-771-K00-A 45 15
B1505-761-000 10 7 B2051-781-0A0-A 16 8 B3219-232-000 42 5 D1508-772-K00 10 33
B1506-352-000 40 27 B2053-781-000 16 22 B3221-771-040 42 3 D1508-772-K00 45 16
B1506-761-000 10 4 B2059-781-000 16 14 B3221-771-000 42 4 D1508-773-K00 45 17
B1507-761-000 10 3 B2059-781-000 44 11 B3317-704-000 40 44 D1511-772-KAQ 10 27
B1509-012-000 10 1 B2060-781-000 16 16 B3402-771-0A0 16 51 D1613-773-E00 44 42
B1509-761-000 10 22 B2061-781-000 16 16 55 D3162-555-B00 4 46

11 B3403-761-000

— 48 ~




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EE B _NO % _H N0 B E N BE KN
D6056-556-B00 2 59 | HX-0052100-00 4 64 M8615-600-0A0 38 54 M9019-580-0A0 38 24
D6056-556-B00 24 15 M8517-600-0A0 29 2 M9024-580-0A0 32 49
D8113-556-B00 28 27 J1066-000-00D 40 23 M8517-600-0A0 36 58 M9024-580-0A0 38 8
D8113-555-B00 28 42 J1067-000-000 40 12 M8617-600-0A0 38 58 M9028-580-0A0 32 48
D8115-555-B00 28 43 M8518-600-0A0" 2 72 M9028-580-0A0 38 67
D8204-555-D00 .28 6 | MAO-11108NOO 24 7 M8518~600-0A0 36 30 M0034-580-0A0 32 50
D9101-771-KO0 40 47 | MAO-11108NOO 24 8 M8618-600-0A0 38 30 M9034-580-0A0 36 8

MAO-11532000 32 62 M8519-600-0A0 32 22 M9035-580-0A0 32 41
EA-9500B01-00 20 51 MAQ-25104A00 24 14 ¥8519-600-0A0 36 6 M9035-580-0A0 36 67
EA-9500B01-00 22 48 | MAO-720020A0 28 50 M86519-600-0A0 38 6 M9901-600-00A 32 66
EA-9500B01-00 26 38 | MDF-RX1600C0 40 13 M8519-610-0A0 36 7 M9901-600-00B 32 67
EA-9500B01-00 32 56 | MDP-5J0B1100 12 43 M8519-610-0A0 38 7
FA-9500B02-00 10 42 | MDP-5J0B1102 40 24 M8520-590-04A0 24 29 NM-6030001-SF 44 52
EA-9500B02-00 20 53 | M1001-590-000 32 6 M8520-590-0A0 36 44 NM-6030003-SC 32 38
EQ567-319-000 32 55 | M1001-600-AA0 36 1 M8520~590-0A0 38 44 NM-6040001-SE 4 36
E9609-603-000 32 68 | M1001-600-BA0 38 1 M8520-600-0A0 34 7 NM-6040001-SE 22 11
M1002-580-0A0 32 7 M8520~600-040 36 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 13
GPF-060600A0 28 28 | M1002-600-0A0 32 8 M8520-600-0A0 - 38 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 17
GPF-06080000 28 29 | M1010-600-AA0 34 1 .| M8521-600-0A0 32 39 NM-6060001-SC 24 11
GPK-510010B0 42 16 | MI010-600-AA0 36 12 M8521-600-0A0 36 27 NM-6060001-SC 24 12
GSK-01008000 28 24 | M1010-600-BA0 34 2 M8521-600-0A0 38 27 NM-6060001-SC 32 57
G5001-198-0A0-A 36 61 M1010-600-BA0 38 12 M8522-600-0A0 32 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 45
G5001-198-0A0-A 38 61 M1010-600-000 34 8 M8523-600-0A0 32 5 NM-6080003-SC 24 22
@5001-198-0A0-A 42 1 M1011-580-000 34 11 M8523-600-0A0 36 10 NM-6080721-SE 24 6
G5214-164-000 16 59 | M1017-580-0A0 34 15 | M8523-600-0A0 38 10 NM-6080721-SE 28 30
Gb405-161-A00 40 42 | M1031-580-0A0 34 9 M8524-600-0A0 36 60 NM-6080721-SE 29 .10
G56412-171-000 24 24 | M1031-580-000 34 10 M8524-600-0A0 38 60 NM-6120001-SE 28 20
G5414-171-000 24 17 | M1032-580-000 34 13 M8524-600-0A0 42 2 NM-6160611-SE 30 18
G5416-171-000 24 16 | M2001-600-000 34 14 | M8525-600-0A0 36 62 NS-6080210-SP 16 35
G8039-870-000 8 29 | M3001-600-00A 34 5 M8525-600-0A0 38 62 NS-6080340-SP 16 36
M3001-600-00A 36 15 M8525-600-0A0 42 14 NS-6090310-SP 4 56
HA-0042500-00 32 63 | M3001-600-00B 34 6 M8525-600-0B0 = 42 11 |°NS-6080310-SP 26 22
HA-0042500-00 36 26 | M3001-600-00B 38 15 M8526-600-0A0 36 52 NS-6110310-SP 4 6
HA-0042500-00 38 26 | M3002-600-000 42 13 M8526-600-0A0 38 52 NS-6110310-SP 12 23
HD-00056700-0A 14 28 | M3003-580-000 32 47 M8527-600-0A0 6 71 NS-6110310-SP 14 2
HD-0005700-0A 20 - 36 | M3003-590-00A 32 60 | M8527-600-0A0 36 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 13
HD-0005700-0A 22 18 | M3003-590-00B 32 61 M8527-600-0A0 38 63 NS-6110310-SP . 14 22
HD-0005700-0A 36 38 | M3004-511-00A 32 44 M8528~-600-0A0 36 64 NS-6110310-SP - 18 47
HD-0005700-0A 36 40 | M3009-510-000 32 36 [ M8528-600-0A0 38 64 NS-6110310-SP 40 31
HD-0005700-0A 36 41 M6001-610~AA0 6 31 M8530-600-0A0 32 9 NS-6110310-SP - 42 8
HD-0005700-0A 36 49 | M6001-610-AA0 36 23 M8530-600-0A0 36 66 NS-6110420-SP 12 17
HD-0005700-0A 38 38 | M6001-610-AA0 38 23 | M8530-600-0A0 38 66 NS-6110420-SP 44 46
HD-0005700-0A 38 40 | M8002-430-000 2 32 M8531-600-0A0 32 51 NS-6120310-SP 40 32
HD-0005700-0A 38 41 | M8002-430-000 2 37 M86540-580-0A0 32 12 NS-6150310-SP 2 49
HD-00065700-0A 38 49 | M8502-600-0A0 10 61 M8540-580-0A0 36 9 NS-6160310-SP 12 6
HD-0013500-00 36 46 | M8502-600-0A0 36 17 M8540-580-0A0 38 9 NS-6150310-SP 14 43
HD-0013500-00 36 47 | M8502-600-0A0 38 17 ¥8599-600-AA0 32 42 NS-6150310-SP 16 9
HD-0013500-00 38 46 | M8503-600-0A0 14 44 | M8599-600-BA0 32 43 NS-6150310-SP 18 67
HD-0013500-00 38 47 | M8503-600-0A0 36 18 M8601-600-AA0-B 32 1 NS-6150310-SP 18 63
HF-0013010-00 32 46 | M8503-600-0A0 38 18 M8601-600-AA0-B 36 2 NS-6160310-SP 22 30
HF-0084063-P0 32 45 | M8504-600-0A0 14 = 45 M8601-600-AA0-B 38 2 NS-6160520-SP 12 18
HK-0266500-80 32 14 | M8504-600-0A0 36 19 M8603-600-0A0 34 3 NS-6200520-SP 20 22
HE-0266500-80 36 11 M8504-600-0A0 38 19 M8603-600-0A0 36 13 NS-6660511-SP 22 10
HE-0346100-2D 44 50 | M8506-600-0A0 4 29 M8603-600-0A0 38 13 NS-6680320-SP 18 60
HK-0346100-40 22 54 | M8506-600-0A0 36 28 M8604-600-0A0 34 4
HK-0346400-00 44 49 | M8506-600-0A0 38 28 M8604-600-0A0 36 14 PA-2006003-A0 24 25
HK-0542500-40 32 15 | M8507-600-0A0 36 31 M8604-600-0A0 38 14 PA-4001001-00 20 54
HK-0642500-40 38 11 M8507-600-0A0 38 31 M8610-610-AAA 36 3 PC-0151080-00 24 19
HM-0008600-10 32 13 | M8508-600-0A0 36 35 M8610-610-AAA 38 3 PD-0201000-0D 16 53
HX-0009300-00 32 64 | M8508-600-0A0 38 35 M8610-610-AAA-A 32 2 PF-0552040-A0 29 3
HX-0012300-0B 32 21 M8509-600-0A0 36 39 M8620-600-AAB 32 3 PJ-3040451-02 24 18
HX-0012300-00 22 58 | M8509-600-0A0 38 39 M8620-600-AAB 36 4 PJ-3040451-08 20 27
.| HX-0014200-00 42 12 | M8511-600-0A0 16 67 M8620-610-BAB 32 4 PJ-3040600-01 29 17
HX-0014700-0C 32 16 | M8511-600-0A0 36 42 M8620-610-BAB 38 4 PJ-3040652-01 29 6
HX-0014700-0D 32 24 | M8511-600-0A0 38 42 | M8901-590-AA0 36 5 PJ-3090052-03 29 5
HX-0015000-0D 2 70 | M8512-600-0A0 22 60 M8901-590-AA0-A 32 11 PS-0200062-KH 40 33
HX-0015000-0F 2 62 | M8512-600-0A0 36 48 M8901-590-BA0 38 5| PS-0300082-KH 18 49.
HX-0015000-0F 2 64 | M8512-600-0A0 38 48 M8901-590-BA0-A 32 10 PS-0300102-KO 16 18
HX-0015000-0R 40 39 | M8513-600-0A0-A 20 47 M9011-590-0A0 36 45 PS-0300102-KO 44 16
HX-~0029200-0A 2 66 | M8513-600-0A0-A 36 50 | M9011-590-0A0 38 45 PT-0301400-S0 16 46
HX-0032600-0L 28 2 | M8513-600-0A0-A 38 50 M9013-590-0A0 42 15 PV-1502090-00 29 15
HX-0032600-0L 32 17 | M8514-600-0A0 22 61 M9017-580-0A0 32 40 PV-9150050-00 28 16
HX-0033900-00 32 23 | M8514-600-0A0 36 56 M9017-580-0A0 36 25 PX-0500030-00 29 18
HX-0040700-00 32 18 | M8514-600-0A0 38 56 | MS017-580-0A0 38 25 PX-5000170-00 24 20
HX-0041000-00 32 19 | M8515-600-0A0 24 28 M9019-580-0A0 22 62 PX-5000300-A0 24 23
HX-0045400-00 2 67 | M8515-600-0A0 36 54 M9019-580-0A0 36 24

—49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %8|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% E_NO BB E_NO X X N BB E N
RC-0150001-KP 6 51 | SM-6061610-SC 30 6 | SS-6151920-TP 6 42 | SS-8150822-TP 18 54
RC-0370411-KP 18 12 | SM-6081802-TP 20 57 | SS-6621212-TP 16 20 | SS-8150822-TP 20 48
RC-0370411-KP 18 21 | SH-8060602-TP 10 43 | SS-6700710-SH 2 46 | SS-8150822-TP 20 50
RC-0560711-KP 4 20 | SM-8060602-TP 14 31 | S$S-7080510-TP 12 42 | SS-8150822-TP 22 15
RC-1021011-KP 16 61 | SM-8060812-TP 6 34 | SS-7090510-SP 22 22 | SS-8150822-TP 44 43
RC-1200001-KP 20 24 | SM-8061002-TP 16 7 | SS-7090520-SP 22 47 | 5S-8150920-SP 12 30
RE-0500000-K0 4 21 | SH-8061002-TP 16 45 | SS-7090620-TP 14 41 | SS-8660410-SP 6 &9
RE-0500000-K0 16 49 | SH-9050850-SP 24 4 | SS-7090620-TP 18 43 | SS-8660512-TP 6 18
RO-0742401-00 22 24 | SM-9061203-SE 28 31 | $S-7090710-SP 10 14 | SS-8660530-TP 14 &
R0-0922702-00 4 22 | SM-9082023-SE 28 32 | SS-7090710-SP 16 17 | SS-8660530-TP 14 42
R0-0082401-00 2 47 | SM-9086503-SM 24 21 | SS-7090710-SP 16 39 | SS-8660610-TP 6 54
R0-1482402-00 12 7 | SQ-1110402-MZ 26 8 | SS-7090710-SP 44 15 | SS-8660610-TP 6 73
R0029-180-100 44 45 | $S-2090510-SP 18 4 | $S-7090850-SP 4 60 | SS-8660610-TP . & 2]
S8-2090530-SP 44 34 | S5-7090910-SP 26 21 | SS-8660610-TP 12 45
SB-1150002-00 6 50 | $S-2110920-TP 10 19 | SS-7080910-TP 12 39 | SS-8660612-TP 8§ 19
SB-1150002-00 8 20 | SS-3090410-SP 18 15 | $S-7090920-SP 10 35 | SS-8660612-TP & 28
SB-1200011-00 6 35 | SS-4090515-SP 2 7 | $S-7091410-SP 4 23 | SS-8660810-TP 10 8
§D-0400191-TP 18 18 | SS-4090515-SP 6 19 | SS-7110340-SP 10 63 | SS-8661012-TP 6§ 37
SD-0400191-TP 18 22 | $8-4090515-SP 12 46 | $SS-7110340-SP 44 32 | $SS-8681650-TP 6 21
SD-0450401-SP 16 13 | $S-4091520-SP 10 15 | $S-7110510-SP 4 51 | $S-9110920-CP 10 60
SD-0450401-SP 44 13 | $S-4110515-SP 2 65 | SS-7110510-SP 8 6 | $S-9120910-TP 18 35
SD-0601021-SP 40 34 | SS-4110515-SP 2 71 | SS-7110510-SP 10 41 | SS-9151440-CP 6 48
SD-0640321-SP 18 33 | $S-4110515-SP 4 62 | SS-7110510-SP 16 3 | SS-9151440-CP 22 29
SD-0641003-SP 16 34 | $S-4110515-SP 22 57 | SS-7110510-SP 20 45 | ST-4031051-SN 34 12
SD-0720821-TP 22 20 | $S-4110515-SP 22 64 | SS-7110670-SP 18 7
SD-0720331-SP 16 50 | SS-4110515-SP 26 24 | SS-7110570-SP 18 24 | TA-0750404-R0 2 73
SD-0790203-SP 10 62 | $S-4110515-SP 26 27 | SS-7110570-SP 18 61 | TA-0750404-R0 10 57
S$D-0790203-SP 44 27 | $S-4110515-SP 26 36 | SS-7110710-SP 10 16 | TA-0T50704-R0 2 18
SD-0790203-SP 44 28 | SS-4110515-SP 26 40 | SS-7110710-SP 20 3 | TA-1050504-R0 12 10
SD-0790303-SP 16 15 | $S-4110615-SP 20 33 | SS-7110710-SP 20 31 | TA-1250504-R0 22 40
SD-0790303-SP 44 12 | $S-4110715-SP 2 63 | SS-7110740-TP 12 52 | TA-1250705-R0 2 10
SD-0790402-TP 14 37 | $S-4110715-SP 22 42 | SS-7110810-SP 20 41 | TA-1450302-R0 12 47
SD-0790431-SP 22 27 | SS-4110715-SP 40 35 | SS-7110840-SP 2 68 | TA-1900502-R0 2 20
SD-0790641-SP 18 56 | SS-4110815-SP 26 6 | SS-7110840-SP 4 47 | TA-2000502-R0 10 58
SD-0791271-SP 18 37 | $S-4110915-SP 2 15 | SS-7110840-SP 4 53
SD-0800341-SP 22 28 | $S-4110915-SP 2 17 | $S-7110840-SP 10 18 | WP-0320500-SF 44 51
SD-1100301-TP 6 47 | SS-4110915-SP 2 19 | SS-7110840-SP 10 44 | WP-0410846-SC 18 13
SK-3311600-SC 28 5 | $S-4110915-SP 2 22 | SS-7110840-SP 10 53 | WP-0410846-SC 18 20
SE-3311601-SE 40 9 | 8S-4110915-SP 2 26 | SS-7110840-SP 16 10 | WP-0430800-SD 4 32
SK-3412001-SE 40 40 | $S-4110915-SP 2 27 | $S-7110840-SP 16 40 | WP-0450000-SD 22 12
SK-3413201-SE 34 16 | SS-4110915-SP 2 28 | §S-7110840-SP 16 44 | WP-0450801-SD 40 37
SK-3452000-SC 42 10 | SS-4111015-SP 2 45 | SS-7110840-SP 16 65 | WP-0451016-SP 18 6
SK-3482001-SE 24 30 | SS-4111415-SP - 2 16 | SS-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0480856-SP 2 74
SE-3482001-SE 29 11 | SS-4120615-SP 22 59 [ SS-7110840-SP 20 11 | WP-0501016-SC 34 17
SK-3483201-SE 28 51 | SS-4120915-SP 44 55 | SS-7110840-SP 22 56 | WP-0501016-SD 20 16
SK-3512001-SF 32 65 | SS-4150715-SP 8 17 | $S-7110840-SP 26 33 | WP-0550800-SP 20 65
SL-4030891-SC 32 26 | SS-4150715-SP 16 5 | SS-7110840-SP 44 8 | WP-0560860-SE 20 43
SL-4030891-SC 32 27 | $S-4150715-SP 26 13 | SS-7110840-SP 44 19 | WP-0612056-SD 2 50
SL-4031091-SC 14 30 | $S-4150915-SP 2 61 | $S-7110910-SP 26 15 | WP-0612056-SE 32 59
SL-4031091-SC 20 42 | SS-4150915-SP 6 40 | SS-7111310-SP 10 5 | WP-0621016-SD 6 49
SL-4031091-SC 22 23 | SS-4150915-SP 14 39 | SS-7120640-SP 20 38 | WP-0621016-SD 16 70
SL-4040681-SC 32 30 | SS-5110810-SP 12 35 | $S-7150740-SP 10 54 | WP-0621026-SP 6 43
SL-4040881-SF 32 25 | SS-5110810-SP 18 66 | SS-7150740-SP 22 13 | WP-0641601-SC 2 33
SL-4041081-SF 32 28 | SS-6060210-SP 10 24 | SS-7151210-SP 2 55 | WP-0641601-SC 2 38
SL-4041091-8C 32 33 | SS-6060210-SP 10 32 | SS-7151210-SP 10 52 | WP-0641601-SC 24 26
SL-4041091-SC 32 34 | SS-6060210-SP 44 29 | §S-7151210-SP 12 15 | WP-0671016-SE 28 33
SL-4041091-SC 32 35 | SS-6080320-SP 18 28 | $S-7620750-SP 20 17 | WP-0740516-SP 18 &9
SL-4051091-SC 29 4 | SS-6080340-SP 4 27 | SS-7681750-TP 6 22 | WP-0740516-SP 40 38
SL-4051091-SC 32 29 | SS-6080610-TP 16 27 | SS-8090670-SP 4 41 | WP-0871602-SE 28 34
SL-9061291-SE 28 46 | $S-6090520-SP 4 25 | SS-8110310-SP 4 49 | WP-0871602-SE 28 48
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 | SS-6110610-TP 18 64 | SS-8111251-SP 12 22 | WP-0871602-SE 29 9
SL-9082091-SE 28 47 | $S-6110810-TP 22 34 | $S-8111251-SP 14 3 | WP-1052000-SD 8 30
SL-9082093-SE 29 8 | SS-6111040-SP 8 22 | SS-8111251-SP 14 12 | WP-1221016-SP 22 63
SH-1033501-SC ~ 32 37 | SS-6111052-TP 14 32 | SS-8111251-SP 14 21 | WP-1302501-SE 28 17
SM-3065052-TC 32 58 | SS-6111140-SP 2 31 | SS-8150410-TP 2 56 | WP-1702600-S0 30 19
SM-4021201-SC 22 53 | SS-6111140-SP 2 36 | SS-8150710-TP 10 56 | WP-1702600-S0 40 4§
SM-4031851-SR 32 31 | SS-6111140-SP 10 39 | §5-8150710-TP 12 27 | WS-0310702-KS 32 32
SM-4051405-SE 30 12 | SS-6111140-SP 40 36 | SS-8150822-TP 6 26 | WS-0510002-KN 30 16
SM-4860601-SC 6 60 | SS-6111610-SP 4 31 | SS-8150822-TP 6 30 | WS-0610002-KN 24 9
SM-4860801-SC 10 45 | SS-6111620-SP 12 21 | SS-8150822-TP 6 74 | WS-0610002-KN 24 10
SM-4860801-SC 16 69 | SS-6120930-SP 18 51 | SS-8150822-TP 8 16 | WS-0621210-KR 28 35
SM-6030600-SP 14 29 | SS-6120940-SP 18 50 | SS-8150822-TP 12 3 | WS-0861410-KR 28 36
SM-6040602-TP 6 62 | $S-6121010-SP 20 64 | SS-8150822-TP 12 9 | WS-0861410-KR 29 12
SM-6041802-TP 4 35 | $S-6121030-SN 4 28 | $S-8150822-TP 14 6 | WS-1253010-KN 28 18
SM-6052002-TP 6 32 | $S-6121050-SP 20 58 | SS-8150822-TP 14 36 | WS-1643202-KR 40 46
SH-6061202-TP 20 13 | $S-6151220-SP 22 19 | SS-8150822-TP 16 58

- 50 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E_NO 2B BN RE E_NO 5 X N
100-04109 2 1 | 139-47866 40 2 | 145-07800 36 21 | 145-16009 26 1
101-20004 20 26 | 139-48005 18 27 | 145-07800 38 21 | 145-16603 22 44
102-16703 26 31 | 141-10407 10 36 | 145-07958 18 29 | 145-16652 22 43
105-02300 4 26 | 141-10407 14 26 | 145-07966 18 1 | 145-16652 36 65
106-18304 4 8 | 142-04655 29 14 | 145-08105 18 23 | 145-16652 38 65
110-23504 2 14 | 142-04655 36 59 | 145-08204 18 25 | 145-16751 22 45
110-23504 26 25 | 142-04655 38 59 | 145-08303 18 32 | 145-16801 22 55
110-30301 4 63 | 144-04750 6 57 | 145-08402 18 36 | 145-16900 22 46
110-72402 4 2 | 144-04750 36 36 | 145-08501 18 39 | 145-17007 12 48
110-93606 4 3 | 144-04750 38 36 | 145-08600 18 41 | 145-17106 12 49
111-55108 28 3 | 145-00250 2 8 | 145-08709 18 48 | 145-17205 12 50
111-55207 28 4 | 145-00300 2 9 | 145-08808 18 45 | 145-17304 12 51
111-57559 28 8 | 145-00409 2 11 | 145-09053 18 2 | 145-17502 20 30
111-57559 28 39 | 145-00508 2 12 | 145-09202 18 65 | 145-17700 20 19
111-57567 28 38 | 145-00607 2 4 | 145-09301 20 61 | 145-17809 44 54
111-57666 28 9 | 145-00706 2 13 | 145-09400 20 60 | 145-17908 44 47
111-57765 28 10 | 145-00805 2 21 | 145-09509 20 59 | 145-23005 44 5
111-57963 28 11 | 145-00904 2 24 | 145-09608 20 6 | 145-23054 44 3
111-58060 28 12 | 145-01001 2 25 | 145-09707 20 18 | 145-23062 44 1
111-58300 28 13 | 145-01100 2 35 | 145-09806 20 23 | 145-23104 44 7
111-58409 28 14 | 145-01159 2 34 | 145-09905 20 2 | 145-23203 44 21
111-58516 28 21 | 145-01209 2 44 | 145-10051 36 51 | 145-23252 44 20
111-58607 28 15 | 145-01308 2 58 | 145-10051 38 51 | 145-23302 44 30
111-58706 28 49 | 145-01407 2 60 | 145-10077 20 29 | 145-23401 44 37
111-58805 28 40 | 145-02405 2 30 | 145-10085 20 28 | 145-23500 44 14
111-58904 28 44 | 145-02454 2 29 | 145-10101 20 34 | 145-23708 44 36
111-59001 28 37 | 145-02504 6 1 | 145-10200 20 37 | 145-23807 44 6
111-59001 28 41 | 145-02603 6 25 | 145-10309 20 44 | 145-23856 44 4
112-11000 12 11 | 145-02702 6 36 | 145-10408 20 1 | 145-23864 44 2
118-23200 16 62 | 145-02801 6 38 | 145-10507 20 55 | 145-23906 44 26
135-21307 22 26 | 145-02959 6 44 | 145-10606 20 56 | 145-23955 44 25
135-30209 10 40 | 145-03205 6 41 | 145-10705 20 52 | 145-24003 44 39
135-30209 26 - 23 | 145-03551 6 58 | 145-10804 44 53 | 145-24102 44 38
135-30209 26 35 | 145-03700 6 61 | 145-10853 44 44 | 145-24201 44 31
135-30209 26 39 | 145-03809 6 39 | 145-10911 20 32 | 145-24409 44 40
137-00406 2 52 | 145-03908 6 33 | 145-11000 20 62 | 170-07402 28 16
137-00505 2 53 | 145-04203 8 18 | 146-11158 22 1 | 178-45009 32 20

137-00604 2 54 | 145-04302 8 25 | 145-11158 36 37 '
137-00703 2 51 | 145-04401 8 23 | 1456-11158 38 37 | 225-02504 4 57
137-00802 16 66 | 145-04500 8 24 | 145-11356 22 6 | 225-29473 4 5
1137-06601 4 50 | 145-04609 8 27 | 145-11505 22 7 | 225-29481 4 1
137-16907 6 45 | 145-04807 8 14, | 145-11604 22 8 | 225-37658 4 9
137-19802 4 52 | 145-05002 10 64 | 145-11703 22 9 | 225-38151 4 11
137-22400 22 21 | 145-05101 10 38 | 145-11802 22 16 | 225-38409 4 13
137-27102 8 5 | 145-05101 36 20 | 145-11901 22 17 | 225-38706 4 61
137-27904 8 26 | 145-05101 38 20 | 145-12057 22 35 | 225-38805 6 72
137-28506 26 34 | 145-05259 10 37 | 145-12206 22 41 | 225-38904 4 14
137-29066 8 3 | 145-05259 36 32 | 145-12503 4 24 | 229-20706 4 48
137-29306 8 4 | 145-05259 38 32 | 145-12651 16 63 | 229-30309 30 14
137-29769 8 1 | 145-05309 10 46 | 145-12651 36 43 | 229-30358 30 1
137-35808 18 17 | 145-05408 10 47 | 145-12651 38 43 | 229-30408 30 10
137-35956 18 9 | 145-05507 10 48 | 145-12701 16 64 | 229-30507 30 9
137-36103 18 10 | 145-05606 10 49 | 145-12859 4 10 | 229-30705 30 7
137-36202 18 6 | 145-05705 10 50 | 145-12867 4 7 | 229-30804 3 5
137-36350 18 16 | 145-05804 10 .51 | 145-13055 22 2 | 229-30903 30 4
137-36509 18 19 | 145-05952 36 34 | 145-13055 36 57 | 229-31000 30 3
137-37408 18 34 | 145-05952 38 34 | 145-13055 38 57 | 229-31109 30 2
137-38802 20 49 | 145-06059 36 33 | 145-13154 4 30 | 229-31208 30 15
137-39107 18 3 | 145-06059 38 33 | 145-13154 36 29 | 229-31307 30 11
137-47001 20 46 | 145-06109 18 31 | 145-13154 38 29 | 229-31406 30 8
137-71456 40 41 | 145-06208 12 28 | 145-13204 4 33 | 236-36202 4 12
137-71704 40 43 | 145-06356 12 24 | 145-13303 4 34 | 236-36707 4 18
137-75606 22 3 | 145-06406 14 9 | 145-13451 4 38 | 236-38109 22 49
137-75705 22 4 | 145-06505 14 17 | 145-13808 4 37 | 236-38208 22 51
137-82065 8 31 | 145-06653 14 19 | 145-14004 24 3 | 236-38307 22 50
137-82305 18 30 | 145-06802 14 20 | 145-14103 24 5 | 236-38406 22 52
137-83501 44 41 | 145-06901 14 24 | 145-14251 24 2

137-96305 16 28 | 145-06901 36 22 | 145-14251 36 55

137-97808 44 33 | 145-06901 38 22 | 145-14251 38 55

137-98004 44 35 | 145-07008 14 27 | 145-14269 24 1

138-17754 28 23 | 145-07156 14 33 | 145-14301 24 13

138-17754 28 25 | 145-07305 14 38 | 145-14517 16 68

139-11003 2 6 | 145-07404 14 18 | 145-14756 29 13

139-43204 40 26 | 145-07602 14 34 | 145-14756 36 53

139-47858 18 11 | 145-07701 14 35 | 145-14756 38 53

139-47866 18 8 | 145-07800 14 25 | 145-14905 28 1

- 51—




oALEKE

JUK! CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU--SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE ; (81)3~3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 19982001 JUKI CORP.
FRMOWEE M TN, WBT L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUKI #X &1t

F182-8655 H R ETWAn i7 E WRETB-2-1 BIAH
TEL. 03-3480-1111(Rt3®) TEL. 03-3430-4001 (¥ 1 ¥ )b A &)

HEWLKD, SR
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KoONA=YY R MIERBAD LD FERCEETIFNBY X7,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MO OA=Y YR ME 2001411 FRAEOHMALRTERLESOTT,

* THis parts list Is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Novemer 2001.

Printed in Japan






